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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV /I 083993 
VEWL.# _____ -; 

1-171 L-Ves-,-, __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM. HONG KHAC BICH 
--"""!:L~a-s-t--- Middle First 

Current Address 37 Cho Nguyen Van Troi, Quan 3, Phuong 23, Ho Chi Minh City, 
vl.etnam 

Date of Birth 10/29/1947 Place of Birth Nhatrang, Vietnam 

Previous Occupation(before 1975) Q:i,Ht:tti:R2x Captain Pilot, VN Air Force 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CANP Dates: From 06/24/1975 Td 06/11/1981 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: Khanh-Hoa Thi Phan (nee Hong Thi Khanh-Hoa) 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 
- Khanh-Hoa Thi Phan, 

Daly City, CA 94015, Tel. 
- Dieu-Huyen Phan Roosenboo~ 

San Jose, CA 95lAO 

- Dieu-Tran Koike, 
CA 95130 Tel. _ _ _ 1 

- Ho Quanq Phan and Phuoc Quanq Phan 

Relationship 

Sister 
Niece 

Niece 

Nephews 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: __ O_3/~l_9_/_8_8 ________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~H~O~N~G~K~HA~C~B~IC~H~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- PA. 

l. Do Thi Hung Yvette 04/16/1950 Wife 

2. Hong Phu Phong 11/10/1972 Son 

3. Hong Phu Do Quyen 03/03/1975 Daughter 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Hong Khac Bich is a former u.S. Trainee. He XRSBXXBC 
was sent to the following schools: 
- English Language School at Lack1and Air Force Base, Texas Graduate, Apr.,1969 
- U.S. Army Aviation School, Completed Officer Rotary Wing Aviator Course Class 

69-42 on December 16, 1969 in Alabama. 
- u.S. Army Aviation School, graduated CH47 Aviator Qualification course, 

Class 72-15 on January 21, 1972 in Alabama. 



130 NOI V1f • .. .'t 
CONG ROA U HOI cW NGHIA VI? 'I: NA:a 

. f)~c l~p - rr\.l do - H~nh phue C~C QUANLY TR~1 GIAM 
TR41 GIA TRUNG 

/1 7 I ~ Y RAT R ~ I 
-+ ........ ++ .... -

+ C~n cO chi th~ so 216/'rTg ng~y 22/8/1977 , .., ,,-.......-r 
Chinn Pbu nudc C~ng Hoa Xa H~i Chu Ngh1a 

• , ~' .., A'" ,,, 

chi~l sach dOi v~i binh 51 nhan vien cd quan chinh quyen 
cua che'd~ eu-va ~ang phai phan dong hi?n dang b~ t~p 

't 't , 

cua Thu Trudng 
. '" '" V1~t Nam ve 

't 

trun6 cai t@.o,. 
, A .- 01\ A ~ .... 

+ C~n eu thong tu Ilien BQ Quoe Phong - N~1 
'\ / '9 '9' , ., 

ngay O~ 11 cua Thu Tudng Chinh Phu, 
.. ~ ~ .. 

+ Thi hanh quyet d~nh tna so 34 ngay 25 
., ~ 't '" ~ • 

cua BQ Trudng BQ NQ1 VV, 

Cap G I A Y R A T R A I: e __ 

'\ 

ten H~rw 
, , 

.. HQ va • K.fU.C EICH sinh n~m 1947. • , . ' , - " Sinh quan : Nha Trane;- Tru quan . 37 Nguyen v~n Troi,. . .. ,c 

H~ 
, 

Phudng ")- Q'J~n ), 'rhanh Pho Chi· :'hnh .. -, 
,..~ 

, .( 

bac 
. 

linh : ~ ""/ / Ol 6-- Cap - D~i uy .,Jo b I 0 ' c. ". • , 
Hoa tieu bO 

, , ,. 
~ 

Chuc ' VlJ. • tr\.lc th~t;g tron~ may chihh quyen quan s~ . .. , '" , . 
'" 't .c -va cae to chliC chinh quyen phan dDng eua eha d~ eu. 

, 
... TIY do tha : 

'T h' " h" . ,t" • ,( .. , 't I·. 1. ve p a1 trlJ~ tiep trinh ngay glay nay vd1 Ul Ban 
Nhan Dan, Cong An xa, phuong thu~e I-Iuy~nr Quan ;, Tlnh Thanh Pha 

~ '.,t , \. ~ 
f:j:jA~~~J~w.IJ~_. quan huan thee cae qui .d.~nh eua Uv Ban Nhan nan 

~,. '" ., t" ' ,,- '9 

~~Dd~I.ga.~~po ve viec quan ehe ve ndi eli tru va cae m~t quan 

.. .c , 
(mlidi hai) • gian qu.an che • 12 thang .. . 

, , , 
(ke 

, .. ~ .It - Thdi h~n (U c!lJdng 07 ngay tu ngay cap g1.ay 
ra Trili) ~ 

PHO GrAM THI . 

It ' Thieu ta . .. 
NGUYEN DINH TU~G-
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~Q N~I VV CONG HOA L~ HOI CHO N:;HIA V I~T NA~ ., 
ege QU1NLY TR~I GrAM !)~c l~p - '1\1 do .. H~nh phuc 
• TR4I Gil TRUNG 

GIA TRUNG, ng~y 1'1 thang 06 n~m 1981 .. 

/1 7 I ~ Y R A rf R i'- I 
- .......... + .. ~.-

+ C~n eu chi th~ . so 216/ r.rrg ng~y 22/8/1977 eua Thu Tr1jdng 
Chlnh Phu nude C~ng H~a xii H~i Chu Nghia Vi~t Nam v~ 

, , ,(, -... 1'0, ,,, 

chinh sach dbi v~i binh si nhan vien cd quan ehinh quyen 
eua che'~9 cu-v~ dang phai ph an dong hi~n dang b~ t~p .. 
trung cai tij.o" 

'... • ~ ." A' .. 
+ C~n cU thong tu L1en EO ~u~c Phong - N~1 

ng~y O:?/11 c:~a. Thu TUdng Chinh Ph~, 
.. ~ ~" 

~ 'Thi hanh quyet d~nh tha so 34- ngay 25 th 
eua BQ Trudng BQ NQi VV, 

Cap G I A Y R A 'rRA:!:: ---
+ Ho va ten: H~NG KHic BICH sinh n~m 194-1. , 

Sinh quan : Nba Tran~. Tr,ll Quan : 31 Nguyen v~n Troi1 
or A _" , 

PhUdng 23 
~ , 

So linh : 
Q~in 3, Thanh Pho Ho Chi 1inh. 
67i sOO.633. C~p bite : l)~i uy 

Ch~c V1J : 
• #lito ..' , "" Hoa tieu tr\Jc th~ng trong bD may chinh quyen quan SLJ 

" ,,0 , , ~ ...... ., I. ." 

va cae to chue chinh quyen phan 1~ng eua ehe d~ eu. 
, 

+ Ily do tha : 

Khi ve phai trlJ~ tiep trinn ngay giay n~y Vdi Ul Ban 
Nhan Dan, COng An xa, phuung thu~c Huy~n, Quan 3, Tinh Thanh Pho 

, ". ~ , \ 
;rJjl~j~WJ~". quan huan thea cae qui _ d~nh cua UV Ban Nhan nan 

A\." ., t" , '(, ., 
~~~~~o ve vi~c quan che va nd1 eu tru va eae ~~t quan 

., ,t , 
(mudi hai) • gian quan che : .. 12 thang 

" " " (k~ 
... , 

,f • ,f - ThcH h~n .1i dlJdng . 07 ngay tu ngay cap Slay . 
ra ]~re.i)o 

TJ~n n.son tc.y t:~o phai ';h~ ·Ki eua ngudi 
., ~ " , , if ~ 

. cua I R_,:'iG KFa.hC BIeI-! du~c cap giay 
PHjGI AM THI . 

.. ~ . di ki 
Danh can so 5325 I'a~ 
L~p t?i OOAN ~OCL ___ ~. i ~ HOr~,'K1IiC:NWcH 

~ '1 I "I.I ;- 0·.11-\ /\ \\ GIONG '{ lj;~N l,(11 • 
( d ,f t ) \., n \J '4 v h > • • • ' _. 3 

au ay .. I " II R :. 1 l~ :h u-.:n c· 23 / U 
v . :t e. \-- - i ·1 1 .. C1 , IJ. '-' .. " , -' . :J A7 

. I,,·J ..... ·l ... , '" .• " __ .... ~~. • ~.... ,.....", ; y 

A , 
Thieu ta .. , 

NGUYEN DINH TUNG 

~ - -----



HOI Dang Ouan Trt 
Board Of Directors 

ICHUC MN4 THO 
nrAH ICN DUNG. us 
NaJY€N ICUAN LAN. MA 
TRINH NCQC DUNe. MA 
ICN OANH COOle. usw 
NCUVtH CIUYMH QAO 
~1'HITRI 
MAlNCQC8i:H 
nrAH 1M PHIJONC 
HU'iM4 ICN CHI 
THO ACICERMAN 
DID«:; uY-l.NH SCII.ANO 
MIS. iJ v~ HI.A'ICi 

'hit Hllleln Vlen sa;.esperson 
~~usw 

-, 

Ban Cftjp Hinh T.U. 
Executive Boara 
ICHI.lC MN4 THO 

PresIcIent 
TRAN ICN DUNe. us 

vlCe-Pn!5IcIent 
NCI.J'tEN auiNH QAO 
~ 

TRNf NCQC DUNe. MA 
!iectI!UtV CeneraI 

NCI.J'tEN ICUAN LAN. MA 
Dtoutv~ 

TRAN 1'HI PHIJONC 
Trusurer 
~ICNCHI 

Dtoutv Trusurer 

c6v'neoan 
AdVIsory Committee 

DID«:; wY-l.NH SOLANO. EsQ. 

ICN OANH COOIC. usw 

lAJv)' 
't~ Y ,., , ... ,." ,., 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

5555 COlUMBIA PIKE. SUITE 0 • ARUNGTON. VIRGINIA 22204 
TELEPHONE 17031379-7111 

OCT 291984 
,." , 14 

MAU -!'JON XIN GIA-NHAP 
• 

~ - ~, ~ 
HOI GIA-ItINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 

· 888888888' 
,. - _,.. I ,. 

,. _H~i, Gi~ -&~nh !u N1}.an Chinh }:I'l- Viet I Nam "h9~t ~ng 
thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan aao nham muc ~ich yem tro cho . ...". -,. ~ ',... . 
tu do cho tu nhan ch1nh tri Viet Nam. . . 

I 
bat vu l(3i, ,.. , " viec tra . 

,. ,.1 ,. ........ J" " ~ , ~ 
,,_ Hq; thiet tha keu gl?~ CO]l,j DoVg h_ong .. ung ~o,t Q~ng eva H~i 

b~g c~~h tham ~ia ~i~h c~c va tr~,tha~ H~i Vie~, Neu ~uy vi 
nao muon gia nhap Hoi, xin cho biet nhdng chi tiet sau day: . . , 

- ,. LJ HI? va T,n: t{#4NH'~tlO& /H/ /:¢kf/l/ 
-Dia chi : 

• 
-Bi.;'n thoai: ec(~i;),~ t(nh~ '/. ,.... ,.., A , ~_ A~ ,.. 

Ten than nhan tron danh sach tu nhan chinh tri cua Hoi: 
, 

Lien h: gia ainh vOi tu nhin chihh tri: 
(Cha, M!!, vJ, Anh, Chi, Em v.v.) • 

• 

, ro' I ,,..', I .,,- I 
Xin quy vi cho biet quy vi co the aong gop bang cach nao 

cho H~i:' • 

, ,',.. ,..' " Jto-' 
Tho tu, ngan phieu xin goi ve: 

,. - -,. , ,.. 
Hoi Gia -Binh Tu Nhan Chinh Tr~ Viet Nam 

5555 Columbia Pike, Suite D' 
Arlington, VA 22204 

\~6 ~.1..,1 lI/rltl1 
()T 
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1 It-iTAKE rOR.."1 
MAU OdN vi' LY LICH 

APPLICk~T FOR ORDERLY DEP~~TtjRE PROGGBP~A~M~'~ ____________ ----____ --________ --__ ----_ 

OATE,PLACE OF BIRTH 
(N~~,N61 SINH DE) 

-
SEX (NAM hay NU) 

: doNG 
Las t (Tim Ho) 

OCTOi3£1( 
Mont!l (Thang) 

Male (N~~): MAbC 

Kf/AC. I3/CH 
Middle (Giua) First (Ten gqi) 

d9 /9yZ 
Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

~ 

Fe:nale (Nu): 

~_;RITAL STATUS • ~S~i~n~a~l~e~~(D~o~c~t~r~.a~n~)~: __________ cM=a=r=r=i~e~d~·~(~c~o~l~a~o~q~i~a~c~i~~~r~.)~: __ 
(Ti~h trang gia dinhr. 
;'ZD?~SS I~ V!ETN;"''1 

'" (!;ia chi tai \-'N) 

.. 
"""­,. 

37 C I-IQ NfrVYW JAN TKot" 0,3 &-3 

: 1= yes (~;eu Co): Fro:7i (':'u): at ~d~ ~ 7.) To (De::) : 06-//- 191/ 

pr..;.C::: OF ?.£-E:mCA7rO};: 1AJ1J.-j.,. SU8f'v1rl AS s.ooAJ IJS I GET I/UEO/(Mt1W/\J F/(. LiN, 
C;.,)-~? (':';":'.I TU ) 

--0-----0'· r'~ .. =.:...:>-:=:..:.. ~ ... 

(~G HOC ::;..! ~Y) 

\~.; ~ (Qu an d6 i \r.H: ....!.:R:.!:a:..:.Z'"':.::.k~( C::.:_::.= .:::.::>-=E:.::a:.::c:..:)...,;:=--__ ~eA.c::r.LP..LT~A~/:.!:I1..l~ _____________ --____ _ 
Ali? FoilcE 

N;.,.ME ADD;:':::SS OF 
S?O~SOR/?~LATlVE 

(7e!'l,Dia chi~ Than nhan 
hay Ngtioi Bao Tro) --

?osi~ion(Chuc Vu): 

-U.s. CITIZEN : (Co quoc tic~ Hoa Kv): No (Khong) : 

o VN) : 

--- ------



---.. PACE 2 

• 'iA.'!Z OF PRINCZPAL API' !.ICUI:r (PA) :·_Kts...t.J.I.~'A~&tI~.:-:.t.tri=?~~'fla..-::Z;L...Ci.tI~/'-+.8~j<../,~'A:zW~· ___ _ 
(LiS1;ed on ?3.ge l) 

I ..... ,,,, OF DE;;>E"~/ACCOI!PAHrINC ""UT~$' !:>.~ OF =::s 
I 

I 

.. 

LI~ua~~w~&~·Z~6(~/_4dQ~~(~Y~V~£~ZVU~~) __________ -+~Q~¥~·-~/~b~-~~~O~ __ ~S~/~S~7eK-~~-~/N~6~A~W=-______ ~1 ~ 
, I I"" LI~f,tiH~Q~4~)G~L82W~V~~~~~~~~~ ______________ -+~/~/~-~/~O~/~7w2~ __ ~~N~£~~~~~F~~~----------il ~ 
! a C) YEN ao PHU tiONa- 0 3 0 .3 - 7S"' I NtE C£. 

i I 
I I 

I I 

(j) EIVG-J../SI-/ ,J-.qNG(/46E SC-UOOJ... A-7 ..4I'lCKJ.;Iq/VLJ /.}/A rO,Jl(CC LBASE, TE)(,,<fJ ~AIJ(PI"'££J AI"~ 2./9{/t 

o UMT&j) ST.qrt::S hlA'MY,/kIP97/O/'J s'CHoOJ..... ,. COIVIPJ.ETcP o,c."c/CE.< ,..foT.4A'Y W/NC- AW.4TO;'( Co{)A'SE, 

C,i..~~S G7-~2. ~Y'-'" .tkc..eH.$6K If:. j 1969 I;V 4.J.At3~M.4. .. 
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FAN ll.l r~; 1.11-' V I LI'NMII.~;E I'UI.I T I ViII. I'I{ I :.;UIH:I':; /\:;:;\)I: J 1\ 11U!1 

)5~) t:ululllbL..1 I'lk..:. :;uit.1..! IJ, ,HI iliglull. VA ~~~Ull 
AAAA.AAAAAAAAAAAAAw A~ Of: 

Ll ST 01~ V 1 ETNI\NJ.::Sl:: l'ULlTlt:AL l'lll ~uNlmS 

l)risoner'ti nauw. Fonne'- :t:un'clltly: Fonller :U"ltl.! of Applh:iltlol1 : Nl.IIlIC!, addre:;;:;;, and 'f~l. l)umI.H:f 
dCltc of binh and Clddres::a:rClnk/po:;itioll:JI..!LuLncd ;P1"1:;;Olh.:r :fo,- Unh.!r1y n~p"Il·[LlI:\!: of n~lative in the U.S. 

:.l!~ II r 1 ::i~: ..!!!....Y..!..~: (l V IlU IlItllH, it all y ) 
: Ye:;; :No: Yel;i No: 

: :: :: How ollg: : 
r---------~------------~----------~----~---~~~~~-;--------------------;-----------------------------------t!J1c.H KHAc. ~o.v6-

o C-To.t!>e'< .;t q..l 19 </7 
37 CHo NGVY'=N V/-tN 
P.:L;, 6} . .3 

iAJ FO!'(Me;'( 

T/?ol .sO(/TH II/EAVINF. II:­

II/I? Fo/(C.~ THriNH ,P,qu Hu (#1 MPVRJ 

11ES, 

b '1£A~5 

';:'j(, (, -.2" -7.r-
7'0 

6-1/- 8 I 

1Jl t/ 0$3993 

-+--------------1-------1 --~-- ----. ____ 1-___ , _______________________ . ____ •• _ .... 
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ICHUc MNt THO 
TIM u.t OUHG. US 
NC\.I'I1IH xuAN LAN. MA 
TRINH ~ OUHG. MA 
I(N OANH COOK. MSW 

NCl.IVfN <lri'NH CIAO 
PHAM TH! TIll 
MAl HCiOC BOt 
TIM n:. PHIJON(j 

HUYNH u.t 041 
THO AOCEIIMAN 
DtXING uYUIH SCLAI\IO 
MIlS. I.E vAN HIJHC 

" itooJ, .. 
~ 

ICHUc MNt THO 
PresIcIInt 

TtAH u.t OUHG. US 
v~ 

NC:UVet QUYNH CIAO 
\IJCeoIII'esIdI 

TRINH NC.QC OUHG. MA 
SecrmIrV CInIr.1I 

NCUYI!N xuAN LAN. MA 
DeGutV 5ecreQry 

TtAH 1'HI PHIJON(j 

Treasurer 
HUYNH I(IM CHI 

,... , , ~, ,... 

HOI CIA t>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

}"'. ,;' ~ 5555 COLUMBIA PIKE. SUITE 0 • ARLINGTON. VIRGINIA 22204 
~ ~ \ tM TELEPHONE (703) 379-7111 

\~~V '~' ~ ~ ~~ , f f 

D ~ ,~ Jac. cl c. p"t c.( • 

DANH SACH TAl LIEU HOI CAN BE~XUC TIEN THU TUC 

iBW ~hai sinh hay ba't cd m~t tai lieu ve- ly lich 
.;,.;> i RT:H. . C EJZ...,., I='~ "" _. .• . . cua duong kim, cuu tu nhan va g1a d1nh (x1n d1 theo) 

rftJ/1I- (i) Giiy xu~t tr~i cda c~u tu nhan t::e=:r EKITPflCI1rr 'f/lah.tCh-p 

~ ~ BAt cd tai lieu (ne~ co) v~ ngh& nghi~p, chtic tu6c 
~(U) oF.. OF c.A~ . ,. . . . - . . 

cua duong k~;cuu tu nhan hay g1a d1nh (x1n d1 theo 
'*'fA- cP Ban sao don s:ua than nhan song tai Hoa Ky dci nap xin 

cor.:v of f1rrU ai77oN O£)(> . 
Do~n ~ G1a Dinh (O.D.P.) 

It> /5) Ban sao tai lieu cua Toa Dai sci Hoa Ky tai Bangkok 
1....::./ L Ca.I'I1/vTQl. ,J-ol''1 of .1:U~· 

da cap cho so I.V. hay 
~ 6. Ban sao Introduction letter ~-

~~ AI§AJ~fl~ Tai lieu Intake Form cua Hoi G.D.T.N.VN goi de'than 
GIl/ \....!I'" 

nhan dien chi ti~t can thiet. , 
Don muon gia nhap Hoi G.D.T.N.VN (tuy y) 

\ , 
Moi thu tti, tin tuc, 

C6v'neoan lac voi Hqi t~i 1/ 
cau hoi, y ki~n , xin gJi v~ ho~c lien 

Dl,a chi Tr't S6 
AcIVtSOrY committee 2/ 
DlJONC uY-IJNH ~. esa. 
KIM OANH COOK. MSW 

3/ 

'", . 

DECal1M 

8.T: 703-379-7111 
Thli 2- ThiI 6 : 6g chie-u de'n 9g toi 
Thti 7- Chu Nhat: 109 sang din 4g chie 
Ba Khuc Minh Th6, Chu Tich 

. !J.T: 703- 56y 0058 (Nha) 

~~. 
I 

KHUC MINH THO 

Chu Tich 
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1l1~F : 1 V 140. 083993 

e· 

AFFIDAVIT OF llELA'nONSHIP 

• 
YOUR NAME __ PHAN __ ~, ... KHANH~;;.;.;.;.-..;;.HOA~ ..... THI=,--____ _ DATE __ ...;;.O~9-...;;2;;.;;.6....;-8;;...;4~ _______ _ 

DATE OF BIRTH _~0..:-7--=2:;.,;;4......;-3:...:7:...-______ _ US CITIZEN YES 111611599 

PLACE OF DIRTH _-=NHA~:...'.l'RAOO.:.::.::.=.L.' .....;VI=ETNAM:.:.:.:::~ ___ _ PERMJ\NENT RESIDEN'r AI.IEN __ -..:..1...;..1 ___ _ 

ADDRESS IN U. S .A. PAROLEE _.--;../.;..,1 _________ _ 

DATB OF ENTRY TO U.S. 06-05-75 ----------------
List below the persons to be considered for adloission to the United States. In the column 
.IS (marital status) indicate whether muried, divorced, widowed, or never married, with the 
letters tI, 0, V, OR UH. For all married relatives that you list, include the nalles of their 
spouses and children. 

Name lin natural order} Date of Birth Place of Dirth Sex !!! llelationshil! To You 

1.Hong, Bich Khac 10/29/47 Nha trang, VN M fA Brother 

2.Do, Hung Thi (Yvette) 4/16/50 Saigon, VN F M Sister in-law 

. 3. Hong, Phong Phu 11/10/72 Saigon, VN fA S Nephew 

4.Hong, Quyen Phu Do 03/03/75 Saigon, VI F S Niece 

s. 
6. 

7. 

8 • 

. 9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

Present addressees) of these persolls: 37 Cho Nguyen Van Troi 

Thanh Pho,Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 

t swear that tbe above information is true. 1 understand that any false statement could 
jeopardize my immigration status in the United States. 

j{~f: ko/llr rt-~ 
Signature 

Subscribed ~d sworn to before me 
this 42 1:f:!... day of 1f{EtJ$Ee. • 19M.. 

NOTE: 

1-151/1-551 

ODI'-Ll 



/-
County: 
District: 
Village: 

• 

Bmra CERln'lC'A'IE 

EUll name: 

Sex: 

Place of Birth: 

Date of Birth: 

Father's nane: 

Residence: 

MJther's nane: 

Q::capation: 

Residence: 

Wife Statlls: 

Name of applicant: 

Age: 

Q::capation: 

Residence: 

At Nhatrang August 2nd, 1937 

.Applicant 

Ibctor Kerfome 

Ferale 

Nhatranq 

July 24, 1937 

1DIi, DO HUYNH 

Gove:tllte:nt Ieoo:z:d Officer 

MAI, ~ THI 

Housewife 

Nhatranq 

lsJi.tima.te 

D:x:tor Kerfome 

35 

<l1ief doctor of Hospital 

Nhatranq 

Tri Be 

I, Huyen Roosenboan, attest to my CCi1p!t:ency to translate fran 
Vietnamese into English, and I certify that this is a c:o.t:reCt 
Eng'lish translation of all pertinent infozmatioil fran the 

Vieo-~ SI~: ,_/~~ /2.-0-8~ 
ADDRESS: 895 S. Winchester Blvd., 1203, San Jose, ca. 95128 

SUBSCRIBE AND S«>RN ro BEFORE ME THIS t ~ ~J:E"c. i'4 AT hut pe « , 

CALIFORNIA. 

~)!u . 
HOAN TIEN..VU <::> 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

CI-'FICLM .. SEAL 
iiOAt~ TlEN VlJ 

NOTARy PI.e!UC • CI\i.II'ORNIA 
s..tilA ClARA COI..Hf'f 

M,C-hp,;...Jvt,.:n.I988 
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ENGLISH EXl'RAcr 1'RANSLAncw Or VIEI'NAMES£ LANGUAGE rv# OS 3 qq~ 

MAR R I A G E- C E R T I Fie ATE 

.NAME OF GROOM. : ______ ~P_HU_C~Q~U=AN~G_F~HAN==~ ____________ __ 

])a te 0 f b irth/ age : _.....;D:::;.;e;;.;c;;.;e;;.;;;m~b~e;.;;;r;......;;;2_0..r.,......;.1 ""9.:;,33;;;...... ____ _ 
l'lace of birth 
.Name of father 
Name of mother 

: ____ H_an~o_i_,~V~i_e_tn __ a_m ______________ __ 

: TAN QUANG FHAN 
: NHU THI'NGUYEN 

NiLIiE OF BRIDE : ______ ~~=-·=H~-~H~O~A_=TH=·I~H~O~N~G~ __________ _ 

])a te of birtb./ ag~ : _----:J:..::u::.;:l::..t,y--=2.:::.,O.z,., _1.:..9,-:3~7:....-_______ _ 
I-Iace of birth 
lame of father 
lame' '0 f mo ther 

DATE OF I4ARRIAGE 

PLACE OF ~ARRIAGE 

: __ ~N~h~a~t_r_a~n~g~,~V~i_e~tn __ a~m~ ________ ___ 
: HUYNH DU HONG 
: SAK THI MAl 

: __ D~ec~e~m_b_e_r~2_6_!~1_9~5~6 ____________ ___ 

Nhatrang, Vietnam 

DATE & PLACE THIS COpy ISSUED: Nhatrang, Dec. 26, 1956 

I, HVYEN ROOSENBOOM, attest to my competency to translate 
from Vietnamese into English, and 1 certify that this is 
a correct English translation of all pertinent information 
from the Vietnamese original. 

Signature: *?/~/k.J Date: /Z-6-8'/-
Address :8~Winc~t;r Blvd., r283, San Jose Ca. 95128 

SUBSCliIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME TliIS b ~ DAY OF lee I 5'4 
SAIl JOSE, SdT.a CLARA COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA. 

HOAN TIEN-VU 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
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ENGLISH ~TRACT TRaNSLATION OF VIE~AMESE LANGUAGE 
:tV,* 0 s ~Cf'f~ 

MARRIAGE C E R T I FIe ATE 

Name of husband 

Date & Place of Birth 

Occupation 

Reside at 

Fa ther' s Name .. 

kother's lame 

hame of wife 

Date & Place of Birth 

Reside at 

Father's Name 

M.other' s Name 

Date ~ Place of issuance 

:~H~O~N~G~,~B~I~C=H~KHA~=C~ ______________ __ 

: __ ~0~c~t~.~29~,_1~9~4~7~~N~h~a~t~r=an;gg.t_'V~i~e~tn~a~m~ 

: Pilot in Air Force 

: 7 A/5 Hong Thap Tat Saigon 

HONG, HUYNH DU 

:~MA==I~,~S~AM='~TH=I~ __________________ _ 

:~DO~,~H~UN~'G~T=HI=-_(~Y~V~E~T=TE~)~ ________ _ 

: __ A~p~r~i~l~1~6~t~1~9~5~O~~S~a=l~g~on~,_V~i~e~tn~a~m~_ 

: __ ~7~A~/L5~H~o~n~g~Th~a~p~Tu~~,~S~a~1~'g~o~n~ ______ _ 

:~DO~t~T~I~EN~~VAB~ __________________ __ 

:~N~'G_U_Y~EN~,~H_U_O_N_K=I=~~t_T=H=I~ __________ __ 

: __ A=p~r=1~'l~1_4~,~1~9~7=2 __________________ _ 

I, HUY~ ROOSENBOOM, attest to my competency to translate 
from Vietnamese into English, and I certify that this is a correct 

::~~~::~:::at:O:~~~forma:::::f:::_:h:~:etnamese 
Address : 

~UBSOlUilED AND SWO~ TO BEFORE ME THIS G-t- ~ OF ~~ 
\t\~4- AT SAN 'JOSE, CALlFO~IA. 

HOAN TIEN-VU 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

B I R T H 

Name of registered child 

• Sex of child 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
FATHER'S NAME 
Age of father 
Nationality 
MOTHER'S NAME 
Age of mother 
Na'Cionality 

1:V 41= 083Cfq~ 
CERTIFICATE 

• IJN;, Blal RHAC • 
I Male 

• Q::t. 29, 1947 • 
I Nhatrang, Vietnam 

: HeN:;, 00 HUYNH 

: 44 

• Vietnamese • 
I MAI, SAM THI 

• 38 • 
: Vietnamese 

Place,date 'number of 
Name of the Judge 

registration: Nhatrang, New. 18, 1947 
: N/A 

(If delay registration) 
Wi'Cnesses 

:---------------------------------------
:---------------------------------------Date and place of issuance: ____ NOv~~._=18~,~1~94~7~,~Nha~tgmg~~ ______________ __ 

I, Huyen Ib:>senlx:x:m ,attest to my comp,etency to translate 
from Vietnamese into En9'l:ish ,and I certify that this is a correct 
English translation of all pertinent information from the Vietnamese 
original. 

DATE: 12. -~ - 8 $L 

Address : nrot1lClCf't-,:.'r' Blvd., Apt. 283, San Jose, Ca. 95128 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS G4. ~ OF k'tJuh{1..<' 
1994-AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA. 

HOAN TIEN-VU 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
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1:V.:tt: 08~Cf'1~ 

. ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

B I R T H 

Name of registered child 
Sex of child 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
FATHER'S NAME 
Age of father 
Nationality 
MOTHER'S NAME 
Age of mother 
Na-cionality 

CERTIFICATE 

: __ ~DO~T~'HI~~H~UN~G~Y~V~E~T~TE~ ______________ _ 
Female 

:--~------------------------------------
: April 16. 1950' 
: Saigon 
: DO V~ TIER 
, n/a 

: Vietnames e 
: NGUYEN THI KI~ MUON 
, n/a 

: Vietnamese 

Place,date 'number 
Name of the Judge 

of reqistration :~S~a~i~g~o~n~t~I~3~O~3~8 ______________ __ 
: n/a 

(If delay registration) 
Wi-cnesses : n/a 

:----------------------------------------
:----------------------------------------Date and place of issuance: __ ~S~a~i~g~o~n __ l~9_5~O ________________________ ___ 

I, Huyen Roosenboom ,attest to my competency to translate 
from Vietnamese into Enq~ish ,and I certify that this is a.correct 
English translation of all pertinent information from. the Vietnamese. 
original. 

SIGNATURE DATE: 12. - ~-B¥ 

. ,Address: 89 w283. San Jose, Ca. 95128 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS~OF ~ 
19a4-AT SAN JO.SE, CALIFORNU. 

HOAN TIEN-VU 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

8 
omClAL SEAL 

HOAN TlEN VU 
• NOTAIIY PUBlIC· CALIFORNIA 

SANTA CI.ARA COUNTY 
M,C_ bpftsJulp22. ' ... 
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'tv f:oSSqq!> 
ENGr..ISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

B I R THe E R T I FIe ATE 

Name of registered child 

Sex of child 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
FATHER'S NAME 
Age of father 
Nationality 
MOTHER'S NAME 
Age of mother 

Nat:.ionality 

: HONG PHU PHONG 
, Male 

, Nov. 10,1972 

, Phu Nhuan, CJhi-Lang , Vietnam 

: HONG KHAC BICH 

: 25 
: Vietnamese 

: DO THI HUNG YVETTE 
• 22 
.---------------------------------------: Vietnamese 

Place,date 'number of 

Name of the 3udge 

registration: Phu Nhuan, Nov. 10,1972, 12009 

: N/A 

(If delay registration) 

Wit:.nesses : NIA 

:---------------------------------------
,---------------------------------------Date and place of issuance: Nov. 10, 1972 Phu Nhu~ 

I, Huyen Roosenboom ,attest to my comp.etency to translate 

from Vietnamese into Enq~isb ,and I certify that this is a correct 
English translation of all pertinent infor.mation from the Vietnamese 

original. / ~ 

SIGNATIlllE : 7~ ~TE: Iz-6-B¥ 
Address: 895 So. Winchester Blvd. i283, San Jose, Ca. 95128 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIsC±b-- J"uOF _~ 
19a4 AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORN:IA. ~ 

HOAN TIEN-VU 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

OmCIALSEAL 
HOAN liEN VU 

HOT~Y PIJ8UC·CAIJFOfNA 
SAHTACI.AAA COUNTY 

My eo- hpioM,.., 22, ,,., 
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't:V #' OB'3q,,~ 
ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE 

B I R T H C E R T I FIe ATE 

Name of reqistered child • HONG FHU DO ~UYEN • 
Sex of child : Female 

Date of Birth : March 3, 1975 
Place of Birth • Phu Nhuan Chi-Lang, Vietnaar • 
FATHER'S NAME • HONG KHAC BICH • 
Aqe of father : 28 
Nationality • Vietnamese • 
MOTHER'S NAME • DO THI HUNG YVETTE • 
Aqe of mother • 25 • 
Natl.onality • Vietnamese • 
Place,date 'number of reqistration : Fhu Nhuan, March 5,1975, #226 
Name of the Judqe : N/A 

--~---------------------------------(If delay reqistration) 

Witnesses : Nguyen Thi Tho 

:---------------------------------------
1----------------------------------------Date and place of issuance: Phu Nhuan, March 5, 1975 

I, Huyen Roosenboom ,a.ttest to my competency to translate 
from Vietnamese into Enq~ish ,and I certify tha.t this is a correct 
English translation of all pertinent in£or.mation from the Vietnamese 

oriqinal. 

SIGNATURE 

Address : 895 So. Winchester Blvd. ,283, San Jose, Ca. 95128 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO SEFORE ME 

19&4 AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA. 

HOAN TIEN-vtr 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

TIllS b -Ih ~op. ~/ 

e OFFICIAL SEAL 
HOAN TlEN VU 

• NOTARVPUBUC·CAI.FORNIA 
SANTA ClARA COUN1Y 

III,C_ bpftoJuly22.1981 
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8. 1hat the following persons are dependent upon me fex support: (Place a cbcd: J in the appropriate column to indicate 
whether the person named is wholly or partiaUy dependent upon you for support.) 

NANI or JIllSON WHOUY 'AaT1AUY AGE 1ltA11ONSHJII 10 KI DI!PI!NDENT DInNDIHr 

tom 

9. That I have pn:rious1y rabmitted alidayit(s) of support fex the foUowing penoo(s). If none, state aaae. 

II-. 

Phuc ():Janq Phan (IV .. 1q.772.) 
". IfIMIIIN 

10-14-84 

10. That I have submitted Yisa petition(s) to the Jmmigntioa and Naturalization Sc:.rrice on bcba1f of the following per­
SOII( s). If aooe, state none. 

Plmc Quang Phan Spouse Julv 1982 

11. (Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United StItes tempoarily.) 
That I D do inlaid 0 do not intead. to make specific contributions to the support of the peaoo named in 
itan 3. (if you cbedc "do intend". indicate the exact nature aad duration of the contributions. For e:ample. if you inlaid 
to furnish room aDd boud. state for how long and, if lIIDDq, state the amount in United States dollaa and state whether 
it is to be given in a lwnp sum, weddy. or monthly, and for how 100S.) 

,. 

OIlTH OR IlPPIRMIlTION OP DEPONENT 

I Sir,.,. (II/fi"",) IbM I bou' Ib, (OIlI""S of Ibis IIffULwil sip .. • , tIl, -: dJ, IIIII,,,,'!:!:? ., I,., I11III (im''''. 

Si,..,.,. .f "'p .... , It ILl,"". -f tI oct- rI!-, r~ ..... 
S.bstrib,1I _II Sfl·omlo (II/fi"""II) b,fo" tIl, Ibis (; ~ .. , of 7JeCI!JM.bkz.<" . 1924-

'" .Pit« JO C{ , & . . M1 (om",ission ,qir,s 011 3 ~ «>2....2.., ~f 
Si,..,.,. of 0,,", AJ..;";,,m.1 0",6 ~ .~1!::i.: Tnl, tJp~ 'f't)J.t"c. 
If II/fi11IWil l",p.,11 b, olb" Ib_ 11'1'011'111, I"'IISI (oml''''' I. follo_g: 
111"/1'" Ihlll Ibis 1I0(lIm'lIl U·IIS 1"'1'.,11 b, tIl, '" I. "'I",sl of Ih, lI'I'ollml 111111 is bllS,1I on 11/1 illfOf'flllllio" of wbi(h 
I hal-' an, '"Du-r,lIg'. 
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8. That the following penons an: dependent upon me ·Iot sapriort: (PIacz a chedc J in the appropriate column to indicate . 
whether the penon twned is whoUy or partially dependent upoa JOU for support.) . 

MAla 01 PIUON WHOttY PAllnAUY AGI 1lLA1'IOINSIIIP 10 IG DIPIINDINT DUIINDINT 

tom 

. . 
9. That I haft pl.'fI'riaaslr IIIbDitted a8idaYit(s) of sappott lot the foIIowinJ penon(I). If none. state naae. 

"-
Plmc ();JaD:J Phan (IV. I 'f-77 z.) 

DIIII.....,. 
10-14-84 

10. That I haft submitted Yisa petitioo(s) to the Jmmigntiaa and Naturalization Senice OIl behalf of the folJ.owins per­
.(1). Jf aoae. state naae. 

Phuc QuaD;)' Phan July 1982 

11. (Complete this block only if the penon aamed in item 3 will be in the Uoital Stata tanporadl,.) 
That I 0 do mtalci 0 do not iDlead, to mablpedfic caatributioas to thesuppcxt of the penon IUIIIIld ·iD 
item 3. (U JOU cbeck "do iatead"°.iadicaIe the csact aabue and duratioa of the axatribUtioas. For c:ample, if JOU iDtmd· 
to furnish roam and boud.. state for how lon, aDd. if 1DOIIeJ' .... the IDXIUIlt in United States doUan i.nd state whether 
it is to be given in a Jump sum. weekly. or monthly. and for hOw long.) . 

OATH OR APPIR.N.A.nON OP DEPONENT 

Is".,., (.fji,.",) IUIIiIlIIfIIIII, ~DIIInIIS Df Illis .ffiJMiI siflUll ", "" ... Ib, sIIlI, 

Sit"""'.' Df J"D"., ., ( -{ . II Oc<- c .. '4-
S.lIscrill,tI."tI SIl''''''''D (illfinrutl) HflN''''' IlNs t -If::. u, Df 1>t~-<' 
III trW· TOe:{ . &.,... M, ,""';ssitl" nipms tI" ""'ftlDAA 

V I 1'\ L _ _ t:::t==tt 
Siplllllf" tlf O/fit". Atlmitlislnmg 011111 ~.\} kL- . Till, 1::::. 

1/ .fjitItn.';l pu,.,. '" DIll". I/MII 4"tI"'''', ,1",,, ~tItII,1N ,. ftllJlIfIIitIg: 
I tI,dar, lliid ibis tltI,.""", .... I"",,",tI II, "" 111111, r,'1.'" tlf l/w tI,'D".' .1IIl is ""',. Dn. 
11M," .", _0.-/"". 

( A.tJ4r#1I) 
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_" _School 

IPparel, Inc. 
:LV::IF 083993 

252516thStreet -San Francisco, Cal Ifom ia 94103 - (415)621·2900 

September 19, 1984 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Khanh-Hoa Thi Phan is a permanent full-time employee of 
School Apparel, Inc. She was hired on May 26, 1981 and is 
earning $5.00 an hour as a sewing machine operator. 

This certification is being issued upon the request of 
Mrs. Phan in connection with her application with the 
Immigration and Naturalization SErvice to sponsor her husband. 

NIJTE: rlNS IS ~ copy IJF THE O~G/NA'· ?H£ O.e/GlN~t. 
CAN BE. ,"uN/:) /N FOLI.>E..l!. IV /~ 77Z . 

__________ The Most Complete School Unifonn Resource in the COUntry.-------­
Telex 340562 



v 
Sept 29,1984 

To Whom It May Concern: 

H 
This is to inform you that Khanh-Hoa T. Pan and T. Koike 
have had two accounts with our institution since 9-15-84. 
The total amount in both accounts is $2,815.84 

Manager 

7711$ IS A t:.DPY ,,1= 7/NE (!)JC/~/NA'- J 'T#E eM!/($/A/.I'9L 

CAN IlE P""N.D IN F/LE TV #-7"1-772. 

950 John Daly Boulevard/Daly City. California 94015/Telephone: 415/991-9001 
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. UNITED srAn'S DEPAI.TMENT 0. JUSTICE 
ImmiJrarioa ucI N.turIIiaboD Scnicz 

ADDITIamL 
IV# oB3CJQ; 

Form~ 
OMB No. .cs-l.n5 

AFFIDAVIT OP-, SUPPORT 
(ANSWER. ALL ITEMS; FILL IN wrIH TYPEWRII'Ia Oil PRINT IN BLOCK I.ETIDS IN INK.) 

I, _R:>IANDJS ____ W_·_~_---------t n:siding at _______________ _ 
CH-t (SeNt .......... ) 

SAN JOOE CA. 95128 U.S.A. 
(OW) (Stu&) (ZUI CoM if ia u.s.) (c..ay) 

B.EING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
I. I was bam OIl 08-20-54 at EINDOOVEN 

------::(O.::--)~---- (Citr) cc::..-rr) 
If fOIl are act a natift bam United States citizm, answer the following as appropriate: 
a. If a United States citizm through n.aturalization, P'e certiiicate of naturaLization number ..,;1:;,;0;;.;;;0;,;:;;3,;;:;;,39:;.:9;;.;;;5:...-___ _ 
b. It a United States citizcA throup puentes) or marriage, P'e citir.cnship cert.iDate number _______ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statanent of explanation. 
d. If a Jawfullr admitted pemunent resident of the United States. P'e 'A' number _____ ~ ..... ~_----

2. That I am 30 yean of age and have resided in the United States since (cb.te) 02-1'H57 
3. That this affidl.Yit is exec:uted in beba1E of the foUowiag persoa.: 

BIat RHAC HQI; MALE 37 

MARRIED 
(Sa) 

maE-IN IAW 
CA&e) 

(00- ., - c::..-rr) ()(uiul SwIa) Reftri=mhip l1li I)cpeaat) 

37 CHO m:JYEN VAN TOOI, TfmNH PliO HO CHI MINH, VIE'l"NN{ 
~, ...... -SeNt ... Namhu. (Citr) (SaIa) (CouIrr) 

4. That this aJfidnit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Govem.mcnt that the person named in. 
item 3 will not beccxne a public: charge io the United States. 

5. That I -am wil1inR and able to secc:me. maintain and support the person mmed in item 3. That I am ready and willing to 
deposit I. bead.. i1 nea::ssa.r:y. to guarantee that such pa::soa will not bcaxne a public: charge durin,. his or her stay in the 
United States. or to pnntee that the above named Will mljntain his or her DODimmigrmt status if admitted temporarily 
and will depart prior to the expiration of his or her autborized stay in the United St2tes. . -

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of th.n:e (3) JeUS alter entry of the person named in 
item 3 and that the information and documen.atiOll provided by me mq be made available to the Seaetuy of Health and 
Human Senias. 

7. That I am employed as, or ensaged in the business of _Wa:~t_e-:r~U_ti_·_li-=· ty:--___ with San Jose Water ~ 
. IT,.. of lnIii-. ~ of _. 

at ~. ~~ -----------------------------------(SeNt ... NtaIIM) (Ctr) CSaIa) 

J derive an annual income of (if self-employed. J have attached a copy of my last income tax 
mum or report of c:ommes.cial nting coocem which I certify to be true and com:ct to the best of 
my bowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidena: of oet worth to be submitted.) 

I hm: OIl deposit in. Sl.nnJS banks in the United States 

I haft other peaoaal property. the reasonable .alue of which is 

J have stocks and bonds with the following nwIcet value. as indicated on the attached list which 
J a:rtify to be true and correct to the best of my bowledge and belief. 
I have life insunoce in the sum of 
With I. ash sam:nc:Ier n.Iuc of 

J own re:al estate wIned at 
With mortgages or other cnc::umba.aas thereon IfDOIImtin.g to $. 40 , 000 • 00 

Which is located at       ca. 
(SeNt ........... (Citr) (SaIa) 

$. 27,708.00 

$. 11,351.28 

$. 15,000.00 

-0-
$.,-==-----
$. 27,708.00 
$. -0-

$. 72,000.00 . 

95133 



8, Th:at the (ollowin~ rersons are depenClent upon me (or support: (Plaa: .a check / in the appropriate col~n tr: indicatc 
whether the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

NAME OF PEI.SON WHOllY PARTfAl.lY AGE lELA nONSHrP TO ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 
.. 

:tam 

9. That I have preYiously submitted atfidavit( s) of support for the following person( s). If none. state none. 

"- I.i •• 11 

10-14-84 

10. That I have submitted visa pctition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following per. 
son(s). If none, state none. 

11. (Complete this block only if the person named in item .3 will be in the United States temporuiIy.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (If you check "do intend". indicate the e:nct nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend 
to furnish room and board. state for how long and. if money. state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump swn, weddy. or monchly. and for how long.) 

• 

OATH OR AFFIRJ,(ATION OF DEPONE.l\7 

SUDsmD"/ and Sfronl 10 (affirm,a) "'for, "" Ihis _f;'.:...-A_-__ uJ of J Wi«k . 1914:: 

--l.ISttuJoaollw.....-)-fIoIi5£H."--I-f _....;U:=::;.;.,: ..... ;;..... ___ o.:--.. MJ :ommission ,xpir,s on J uitJ U,' q !f' 

~J/~ Titk ~ pubk1: Siglllllll,., of Olfiur Aa",illisl,ring 041h 

1/ afJiall, .. il prep.,J bJ Olh,,. Ihan a,po",nl, pl,as, ~ompl", Ih, foUo"'iltg.~ 
I a'c/au thallhis aoellm",1 "lIU p,.,par,a bJ m, allh, r,,{Il,st of Ih, a,polI'lll alia is bas,a 011 .II ;"Ionnilll;oll 01 fIIhi~h 
I h.", Ill'J inorL"l"'g', 

(SignlllllU) 

OFFIIJI.AL bEAL 
HOAN liEN VU 

NOTP.RY PUBLIC· CALIFORNIA 
SANTA CLARA COUNTY 

My C_ bpns JooIy 22. 19118 

(Dill,) 



., 

• 

tJNn'EDsrATESDEPAD'MENTOp.ruma • :tv -:It o83'fQ3 Formapproml 
Immiara- a.ocI Natuniizatioa Serrice ..... .•• -<-," L_ '.~ ,-,: • OMB- No. 4s-1t42S 

AFFIDAVIT OP SUPPORT· 
(ANSWEJl ALL J'J'EHS; fIlL IN Wl1H TYPEWRITER. OR PIUNT IN BLOCK I.ETI'ERS IN INK.) 

t ___ ~ _____ ~ ____ THI ___ PHAN ________________ • ~dmg. ______________________________ __ 

CN-' 
Daly City ca. 94015 U.S.A. 

(eiRr' .... , (ZIP c.Ie if ia u.s., cc:...err) 
BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was born 011 July 24, 1937 at Nhatranq Vietnam 

.... , (Ciay, .c-a,.) 

If J'O'I ate GOt a native bom United States citizm, amwet the foUowing u appropriate: 
a. If a United States dtizaa throop aatu.nJ.izatioa, give cm:iDcate of 1Ww'aliuti0ll num.bet 11611599 
b. If a United Sb.ta dtizm throop puent( s) or marriage. .give dtizeasbip cert.i6cate number _________ _ 
c. If United Stales dtizcaship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of czplao.tion. 
cl If a lawfully admitted peaaa.oent resident of the UDited States. .give 0A,0 num.bet 064<5-75 

2. That I am 47 yean of age and bave ~ded in the United States sioce (date) ____ -V _____ _ 

3. That this afidaYit is executed in bcbalf of the following peaon: 

<XJYEN PHU 00 H<::'N3 FEMAlE 9 
(Sat) (Aac) 

Single Niece 
.CiOMa ., - o..rr) .MaDtal Scams) (lei'S hip .. ~) 

37 CHQ lGJYEN VAN TID! THANH PHO HO CHI MINH VIE'l.'NP!M 
("-" ..... -s-.... ~) (Ciay, CStuI) (c-.rr, 

4.. That this afidaYit is IDIde by me for the purpose of assuring the United Stata Gavemment that the penon named in 
item 3 will not become a public cb.uge in the United States.. 

5. Tb.tt I am wiUingand able to receive, ma;ntaia aad support the penon named ia item 3. That I ltD =yand williag to 
deposit a boad, if ocassaJ:Y. to paraata: that such ~ will not become a public cb.uge du.rinJ. his or her stay in the 
UDited States, ex to guarantee that the above named Will maiataia his or her aoaimmi,gant status if admitted tanporzrily 
and wiU depart prior to the czpiatioo. of his or bet authorized stay in the United States. . 

6. Tb.tt ( undcntand this afidaYit wiU be biadiag upOD me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the penon named ia 
item 3 and thd the iafoanation and doclJmeaariOD p~ded by me may be made available to the Seaeta.ry of Health and 
Haman Setrica. . 

7. Tb.tt I am employm as. or engaged in the business of Sewing Factory with School Apparel Inc. 
• ~,..01"""') CN_oI_, 

San FranciscO CA .' 94103 at ___________________________________________________ ___ 

(Scaa:t .... NaIIIcr, (Ciay) .... , 

I derive an annual iamme of (if self-employed. I have attached a copy of my last income tax 
retum or report of CDIDIDClCial rating coacem which I certify to be true and comet to the best of 
my knowledp aad belief. See instructiOll for nature of crid~ of net worth to be submitted.) 

I have oa deposit in smnp bmks in the United States 

I have other per:sonaI property. the rrasoo.able value of wbic:h is 

I bave stocb and boads with the foUowiag mubt value, as indiated oa the atbched list which 
I certift to be true and com:ct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

I bave life inswance ia the sum of 
With a ash sunender value of 

I own n::a.l estate valued at 
Vtth mortgages or other encumbrma::s tbereoa .mounting to -0-$-------

$10,400.00 

$ 2,815.84 

$ -0-

-0-
$ 
$ -O-
S 4)-

S -0-

~mis~at-... ______________________________________________________ ___ 

(St.c .......... ) (Ciay) (ZIP Cook) 

~ '-1-114 
\ " ca.. HO-IO, N 



-------- _____ u _________ ~ ___ ' ___ __.~ ______ . _-. __ 

'i· 8. Th1t the (ollowin~ rersons are dependent upon me (or support: (Place a cbedc / in the appropriate column to indicate I; whether the ~rson nuncd is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) ._ 

• 

• NAME OF PERSON WHOLlY PARn.lU.lY AGE I ItELAnONSHrp TO ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

9. 'That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none. 

1'1_" 
PHUC ~ PHAN (IV 14-772.) 10-14-84 

• 
10-14-84 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on bdWf of the following per. 
son(s).1f none. state none. 

DIII# I.'''''~ 
July 1982 

BICH KHAC fI(H'; & FAMILY __ B=rorHER==~ ____ _ March 1984 

11. (Complete this ~Iodc: only if the pers~n named in item 3 ~ilI be in ~e l!nitcd States temporarir') . 
. That I 0 do Intend 0 do not mtcnd. to make specific contribubons to the support 0 the person named In 

item ~. (If you check "do intend-. indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For cnmple. if you intend 
to furnish room and board. sb.te for how long and, if money. sb.te the amount in United States dolJaa and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, wedel)". or monthly, and for how long.) 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION Of DEPONENT 

19 ~4 

. My.(ommissioll ,%pi"s ~tl:::ru.RcJ cL:2, (1ff 

.:t&VLL- Till, ~X n:L...oo:..l.l.Wi~~f----P''P«~lkcll:bo-· 
", JaI1 

'I II/fiJ'''''il p",p,",ti by olb" 1b4n J,pO"'III. pl,41, compl", Ih, 10110r";'lg~ 
J tiecLlu tbal Ibis Jocllmmt U'41 p,.,ptlr,J b, m, III Ih, "''1,USI 01 tb, ti'PO"'lIt II.IIlI is b4l,ti 011 ,,11 illl0,.7IIIIIioll 0/ which 
J bill" tlIl1 ;'lIou",,,lg', 

(Signlllu,." ( Atiti,.,ss' 

OFFICli\L SEAL 
HOAN liEN VU 

NOTARY PlJ8UC· CAUfOAt.lA 
SANTA CLARA COLHTY 

My C""",,_ Eopintt. July 21. 1988 

(D.t", 



• 
• 

,\ 
'. 

1JNITED STATES DEPAaTMENTO']tJSI1CE IV :tf: 0 S';'1q 3 Form appcvml 
lauaipatioa aDd Natura1iutioa Scrrice ' '. ~'.. " ...... ..c-.. ••• ,,' . .<:. ',. v •.. '. ," OND No. -U-I.425 

AfFIDAVIT O~· SUPPoRT . " 

(ANSWER AU ITEMS; fILL IN WIllI 1'YPE'\'IVBl'I' oil nlNr IN .BlOCK I.E.TI'iRs IN JNK.) 

I, _KHANH ___ -HClr\ __ 'lHI __ PH'AN _________ • residing at _______ --.;_=--_____ _ 
CN-' (SInec lIIIIl ...... ) 

Daly City CA 94015 U.S.A. 
(atr) (sa.) CZIP Code if ia u.s.) cc.-rr) 

BEING DULY SWOIN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was bam OD Julv 24, 1937 It Nhatrang Vietnam 

(0..1 (Ocr, (o-a-r. 
IE you arc DOt a D&tiYe bona Uaired Sbtes citizm. answer the following u apptopriate: 
a. IE a United States citizen through naturaliutioa, give certificate of n.ar:ura.tizati number _11_6_1_] 5_9_9 ___ _ 
b. If a United States citi:&ca through pumt(s) or ~ give citizmsh.ip o:rtifiate number _______ _ 
c.. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attad:t a sbtema:It of apI.nation 
d. IE a Jawfally admitted peanaacat resident of the Uaited Sates. give 'A' number ___ ~~~=----

2. That 1.ItD 47 Jears of age and Ju:v. n:sid.ed in the Uaited States sioce (date) 06-05-75 

3. That this aflidaYit is cxeaIted in bebalf of the following peaoa: 

PHU PHCN; B::N:7 MM.E 12 
(Sa, (Ace' 

Single Nephew 

(CitiMs fill - c-.r. 
37 ClIO R3UYEN VAN TIlOI 

( ....... ., ..... -Sa.cllllllH_bcd (Ocr, (s..) (c..-,) 

4. That this lilichn.: is awle by me for the purpose of usuring the United States GoYern.meat that the person named in 
.item 3 will DOt become a public cbuge in the United States. . 

,. That I .ltD willing and able to receiYe., maiot:a.in and support the person a:amcd in item 3. That I am =y and willing to 
deposit a bood. if aca:ssary, to pantel: that such pe!!OQ will not become a public charge ~ his or her stay in the 
United States. or to praot:ee that the aboYe DIIDCd. WiIl maintain his or her DODimmigraor status if admitted tanpon.rily 
and will depart prior to the apitatioo of his or her autbocized. stzr in the Uaited States. " 

6. That I uoderstmd this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of th.m: (3) Jears after cotry of the person named in 
item 3 and that the infoamtioa and docwnc:aatioo prorided by me mq be made an.ilable to the Secretary of Health and 
HWDID Serria!s. 

7. That I .ltD employed IS, or eogap in the busiocss of sewing Factory 
. (1',""---' 

with School Apparel Inc. 

at . San Francisro CA 

(SInec .... Ht.IIbcr, (City' (StIa, 

I derive an aooual iru:ome of (if self -anployed. I have attached a coPT of my last income tax 
mum or report of CDmIDCft:ial atiog coaccm which I ccttifT to be true and correct to the best of 
my koowledge and belief. See instruction for DIJ:Uft: of eric1coa: of oct worth to be submitted.) 

I have oa deposit in saYings banks in the Uaited 5tah:S 

I haYe otbet persooalplOpcrtr. the reasonable yalue of which is 

I han stoda and bonds with the following market: value. IS indicated oa the attached list which 
I a:rtify to be true and correct to the best of my Jcoowledge lAd belief. 
I haYe life iosu.rancc in the sum of 
With a ash l1Ift'CCIder Yaluc of 

I own rc:rl estate nlucd at 
With mortgages or other encumbrmas tbereoo UMI.nting to -0-$-----

CN-of_. . 
94103 

(ZIP Code) 

$ 10,400.00 

$ 2,815.84 

$ -0-

-0-
$ 
$ -0-
$ =0-

$ -0-
~ul~edu ________________________________________________________ __ 

(Ocr) (ZIP Code, 



8. Th.1t the (ollowin~ ~s arc dependent upon me (or support: (Place a check I in the appropriate (01~n to indiate 
whether the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you (oe support.) _ . 

• NAME OF ,nsoN WHOLLY 'ARTrAttY AGE I lELA TrONSHIP TO ME DEP£!'lD£NT DEPEND1NT 

N:m: I 
I 
I 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) o( support (oe the (ollowing person(s). If none, state none. 

",-

PHUC QtJAR; PImN (:r V 1 If. 772.) 10-14-84 

BIOI !<HAC }I(N; & FAMILY cr.v 08~CJ'i3) 10-14-84 ---------------------------------------

to. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behaJf of the following per. 
son ( s ). If none, state none. . 

PHUC ~ PImN (r:V Ilf.772.) 
~~---------------------

D.u 1.,..u-4 
Julv 1982 

BIOI !<HAC }I(N; & FAMILY March 1984 

11. (Complete this blodc only if the person awned in item J will be in the United St.i.tes tempottri1r.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do Dot intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item ~. (If you check "do intend", indicate the exact IWuce and duration of the canuibutions. For example. if you intend 
to furnish room and board, state for how long and, if money, state the: amount in United SUtI:s dollars and stlte whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, wcddy. oe montbly. and for how long.) 

OATH OR ifFFIRftfATION OF DEPONE!\7 

.19 84-
_\au.:K.IU...~J.,..p.D...,.H ........ -r__-.... C ... L--,----. M1 ~ommissi(", ,xI'i,.'1 Oil JuRcJ J:L I 119t 

$ig";;I/II'" of Offi"" Adm;,,;suring O;;l/h _'~~ ....... _tiiollll~& ........ \J-IA.--.;.------ Tillif 1Jo.~ 1"1LiC 
If Ilffi",zf!il prlfp<lf'IfJ 111 olh".lblln ",p(",ml, pl,.:.u tomp/IfI,lh, foll()Jrillg:: 
1 J,tllll" Ih.rllhis Jocllmml U'41 p,.,pa,.,J 11, m, IIIlh, "''fIlIfSI of ,h, ",polI",llIna il 11411fa 011 llil illfOmlllliDn DI u·hith 
I har" 11111 iIlOU../lftig'. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
HOAN TlEN VU 

NOTARV PUBUC· CAUFORNIA 
SANTA ClARA COUNTY 

MyC_ !",,",J..iy22.1988 

(D.JJ,' 



• 

tJNITED STATES DEPAI.TMEN1' 0' ,JUS11a I V -:II: 083 'l'f 3 . form.~ 
.lallaiptioa uacI N ..... iuIioe Serric:e . •. -.~ -.'. .... " •. ,~- 'j OMS.No. ")-1.425 

AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT , ... , 
(ANSWER ALL ITEMS; fILL IN WIlK TY'PEWRI'l'ER OK PllINI' INBLOCIC 1.£'J.'TERS IN INK.) 

I, KHANH-HOA '!'HI PImN , ~~gH ______________________________ _ 

Da1v City CA 94015 U.S.A. 
(alY' (Sba, (ZIP c:Ne if .. u.s.) (c-..r, 

BEING DULY SWOIN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
I. I was born OQ July 24, 1937 It _.....;Nha~;.;;;trang;;:.;;;;;;;..;;t.. _______ ~V..;;;1.;;;.etnam.;;;;..;;.;;.;..;... __ 

(DIll, cCty, cc-..r, 

If J'OII are DOt I. Dative hom United States citizm, answer the following as appropriate: 11611599 
L If I. United Stab:s citizen through naturalizatioa, gift certi6c:ate of oatualizatioa number ___________ _ 
b. If I. United States citizen through parente s) or marriage, gift citizenship certi6ate number ______ _ 
c. If United Statc:s citizenship was dcriYed by some other methocl, attach a st.trl'Jll"Qt of czpbnatjon 
do If a lawfully admitted penmnent raident of the Uaited Sbtes. pe 'A' number ___ """%':=-::::.....-:=-=-___ _ 

2. That I am 47 yeus of age and haft raided in. the Uaited Statc:s sioa: (d&te) __ ...;..06;;..-o.....;..;;.5_-7.;...5~ __ _ 

3. That this a.ffida.'fit is executed in beba1f of the foUowing pc:aon: 

IlUN3 '!'HI 00 (YVE'l"lE) 
(N-) 

Vietnam Married 
(Sa) 

sister-in law 
caa-., - c-r) (M.uial ~. (lei· ........ ~, 

34 
(Ale) 

37 QiQ tGJYEN VAN not THANH PHO HO em MINH v.mItWoI 
a.-.dr ..... -s... ... N..-i cCty) (Saa.. (CoaaIrr) 

4. That this aBidaTit is made by me for the pw:pose of assuring the Uaited States Gove.auncnt that the penon named in 
item 3 will DOt beaxDe a public: chuse in the United. Stairs. 

5. That I am willing IOd able to m::em:. maintain and support the penon D2IDed in item 3. That I am lady and wiIIing to 
deposit a boael. 11 "CCaS1tJ'. to gaaaatee that rach ~ will DOt become I. pub1ic charge dwia$, his or her stay in the 
United Statc:s. or to ~ that the above mmcd Will maintain his or her nonimmigrant stIlUs if admitted temporuily 
and will depart prior to the czpiatioa of his or her authorized. say in the UOW States. . . 

6. That I undentand this a.ffida.vit will be binding upon me for I. period of tbn:e (3) yean alter entry of the ~ named in. 
item 3 IOd that the infomJatioa IOd documenarioa proridcd by me rtJa'f be made an.ilable to the Seaetuy of Health and 
H1DIWl Serria:s. 

7. That I am employed as. or cngzp in. the bu.siocss of Sewina Factorv with School ADoare1 Inc. 
. rr,..""""" «N- ., -. 

San Francisco CA - ·94103 d __________________________________________________________________ ___ 

(Sac .......... ) (Cty) (SlUr' 

I derive 10 annual iname of (if self-employed. I haft at:bched I. copy of my last income to: 
mum or n:port of commcrc:ial nriag cooc:em which I emily to be tnJe and com::c:t to the best of 
my bowJedge and belief. Sec instmction for amzre of eridc:aa: of net worth to be submitted.) 

I haft on deposit in saftap bub in. the United Sbtc:s 

I ba.ft other pmoaa1 property. the reasonable mue of which is 

I haft stodc:s IOd bonds with the foUowing muIcet value. as indiated on the attached list which 
I certify to be true and conut to the best of my bowledse and belief. 
I haft tife iaswanc:e in the sam of 
With a ash sum:adcr value of 

-0-
$.------

I CI'WIl r=1 cstI.te vducd d 
With mortgzp or other cncumbraaas tbercoa '""OIl"tiog to 

(ZIP Code' 

$. 10,400.00 

$. 
2,815.84 

$. -0-

$. -0-

$. -0-
$. -0-

$. -0-

Which is Joated d ______________________________________ _ 

(Cty) (ZUI 0Ne1 



, 
, I 8. Th.1t the fo"owin~ r:nons Ire depmdent upon me for support: (Place a check / in the appropriate colupm to indic.1te 
,... whether the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) , 

• 
• 

NAME 0' ,nsON "MOLLY PAJITTAUY AGE I UtA nONSHr. 1'0 ME DEPENDENT DEPENOENT 

R:M: 

9. That I have previously submitted alfidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none.. 

H_" 
PHUC QUANG PHAN (ZV .If 772.) 10-14-84 

Blm I<HAC HeN:; & FAMILY (:r.v 08~"I'l3) 10-14-84 ---------------------------------------

10. That I have submitted visa pctition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on bdulf of the following per. 
son ( s ). If none; state none. . 

PHUC ~ PHAN (r.V 'tt772.) 
~~--------------------

".-11 ,".iI"~ 
Julv 1982 . 

Blm KHAC lI(N; & FAMILY March 1984 

11. (Complete this block only if the person n:uned in item 3 will be in the trnited States temporarilY'.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do noc: Wend, to make spcci1ic CXUlUihutions to the support of the penon named in 
item 3. (If you chcdc "do intend", indicate the e:r.acr nature and duration of the conaibutions. For enmple; if you intend 
to furnish room and board, state for how long and, if money, state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, weekly. or monthly. and for how long,) 

OATH OR AFFIRltfATION OF DEPONE.NT 

Illt'rAT (/lfmn) Ihlll I lnou: Ih, tllnlnllS of Ihis ./foUvit sign,J h, m, anJ ,h, sl.drmmU fIT, Iror ."a co"rd. 

Sig1laJllr, 0/ alfpoll,nl It t ~k t: /If) "k (Pill t't: C/k 

Slibsuibra 411a IU'OrII 10 (affirmra) h,/o" m~ Ihis G -IA. tLt, tlf ~ePM11.u . . 19 f 4:-
/II oW JO.te.. 1 4-. . M~ commislioll ,,,pius DII Jv!v c22. I rqlf 
SigflaJllrr of O!fic~, Aami"isl"ing 04lh 1Jti,liJ]M..VU. . Till~ No~ 1)u1LLC 
If 41"'.",il pr~plN~a II] olb" IbMl a~po"#nl. pl'~u comp/II~ Ih, follQu.'il1g:. 
I J~cl."., Iblll Ibil aocllmml U:IU p"p4ua II, m~ III Ih~ "1f1l~/1 of liN Jrpollrlll 'lila ;s ".ua 01' till i"fo""III;O" of u.'bich 
I biJl'~ .,,] illou·/ragr. 

(AJar~ll) 

OFFICtAL SEAL 
HOAN TlEN VU 

NOTARV PIJ8UC. CALIfOONIA 
SANTACl.ARACOUNlY 

M~c-. e ...... Julyu.l918 



t 

• 

UNlTED STATES DEPAn'MENT or ,JUma 
lmmiantioa _ Naturalizatioa Semce 

AFFIDAVIT 'OF SUPPORT' -' 

fonDap~ 
'OMD No. 4s-R425 

(ANSWER. ALL ITEMS; flU IN WITH TYPEWlUTEll OR PRINT IN BLOClt I.ETI'ERS IN INK.) 

I, R:>IAN!X]S W. Ia.'>SENB(XM 
.RU~gn ______________________________ ___ 

eN-. ($UftI ... NIaIIIIu. 
SAN JOSE CA. 95128 U.S.A. 

(Citr. (Staa. (ZIP Code if ia u.s.. 
BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was bom on 08-20-54 at EINDHOVEN 

--------~(=~~.--------- ---~(~~.--------------------~(~~---~~.--------
If you are DOt a a.a.tiYe bona United States citiua, aaswu the foUowing as appmptiate: 
a. If a Unittd Sbtes citizen through aaturdizatioo. give certi6a.te of n:atunlizatioa atzmher 10033995 
b. If .. United States citizea through pueat( s) or uwrizge, give citizcaship certiDCItI: atzmher ______________ _ 

Co If United $Utes citizeasbip was derived by some otbc.t method, atb.cb a statemc:at of explaaatioa.. 
d. If a b.wfu1Jy admitttd pemunmt residmt of the United States. give 'A' number ------=~=--!II"l::""---------

Z. That I am 30 'ft:arS of age and have residtd in the United States since (date) 02-17-67 

~. That this aSidaYit is executed in bcbalf of the foUowing peaoa.: 

PHCNi PRO HeN; (N_. 
Vietnam Single 

(Ci.u. 01-c-r. (Marital Staaaa) 

(Sed 

Nephew-in law 
(Iri'riomhip ... ~. 

12 

37 CHO NCmEN VAN 'IroI THANH PHO HO CHI MINH VIE'lNAM 
, ........... - ... aDIINambu) ,~, (StIle, (C-~, 

4. That this aflidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Govemmmt that the pc:rsoa azmed in 
item ~ will not become a public ch.uge in the United States. 

,. That I am willing and able to .n:ceive. maintain and support the person oamtd in item ~. Th.zt I am ready and willing to 
deposir a boad., if nec:c:ss:u:y. to guaraa.tee that such person will not beaIme a public charge durin$, his or bet stry in the 
United States. or to guarantee that the above named Will maintain his or bet noaimmiput stm.u if admitted tempoarily 
and wiU depart prior to the expiration of his or bet authorized stay in the United States. . 

6. That I unde:rstmd this aflidaYit will be bind.ing upon me for a period of three (3) years after may of the ~ named in 
item 3 and that the infomtation and. docllmeution providtd by me may be made available to the Sc:a:etuy of Health and 
HWJWl SerYia:s. 

7. That I am employed. as. or engaged in the business of Water Utility 
. (1". 01 ~. 

with San Jose Water ~ 
CN-0I_) 

at _... .- - ! 
ca. 95196 

.. (Scnct ... ~) 

I derive an annual iacDme of (if self-employed. I have attubtd a copy of mr last income tax 
mum or report of c:ommetcia1 nting concera wbich I certify to be true and com:ct to the best of 
tI:rf ka.owJtdp: and belief. See instrw::tion for nahUe of C'ridcna: of ncr worth to be submitted.) 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other penoaaI property. the reasonable value of which is 

( have stocks and bonds with the following market value. as indiattd on the attubtd list which 
I a::rtify to be true and correct to the best of rr.rr bowltdge and belief. 
I have life iosllftl'V"C' in the sum of 
With a ash sur.rmdet nlue of 

I own red c:stale mucd at 
With mortgsp or e c:e:s then:on amoomtiag to $. 40,000.00 
\Vb.icb is loattd at  ca . 

 

$. 27,708.00 

$. 11,351.28 

$. 15,000.00 

$. 
-0-

$. 27,708.00 
$. -0-

$. 72,000.00 . 

95133 
(ZIPCooid 



• 

S. Thlt the follo\a,'in,t: rcrsons are dC'pendent upon me for support: (Place a check / in !!.e approprilte column to indiwe 
whether the person nlmed is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) . 

NAME OF PERSON 'lrHOltY I PARTfAI.lY AGE I KELI. nONSHIP TO ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

NONE I 
I 
I 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none. state none. 

H_~ 

PHUC QUANG PHAN (:tV * Ilf 772) 10-14-84 

BIOi KHAC HONG & FAMILY (!V ... 083'1'13)'--___ 1_0-_1_4-_8_4 _______ _ 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and NaturaIiZltion Service on behalf of the following per· 
sones). If none. s~te none. 

None 

11. (Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend . 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (Ii you check "do intend". indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend 
to furnish room and board. state for how long and. if money. state the amount in United States dollars and state wnC'".her 
it is to be given in a lump sum. weekly. or monthly. and for how long.) 

OATH OR AFFIRAfATION OF DEPONE/l.7 

I m'~ar (a/f"mj Ihal I ~1I0U.' Ih~ rolllmls 01 Ihis 4ffoulflil siln~d b, m~ md Ih~ sllll~mmls ar~ Irti~ alld rorr~r/. 

SiClllllur~ 01 J~po"ml ~~ //, ~ . 
SlibIrrib~d ana srl'om 10 (alfirm~J) b~/or~ m~ Ihis () ~ Ja] 01 m C£w~ • 19 ... <J.L..4~ __ _ 

--,MLI..4ooM~_-:J-+-O~H""_r-_---..;C4~~!.......::~ __ . Af] rommissioll ~xpir~s on 1il~ .!.2. i 8,t ' 

Sil"alllr~ 01 Offiur Admillis/~rinl Olllh _~---l:~:..&.-'IO:IoCoo:I-'iJ.lli .. r=.;;..\~J"-lI::lA..< __ :::;;.... ____ TiJl~ ~ )/)~ t4l<'c 
al 

If afJidallil pr~ptZr~J by olhn Ihm d~pollml, p/~llS~ rompJeJ~ Ih~ 10110u';'ll~ 
I atcJau Ihal this aOrllmml U.'1lS pr~par~d b, m~ al Ih~ r~'{u~sl 01 Ih~ J~ponml alld is bllS~d Oil all ill/omlalioll 0/ u'hirh 
I hal'~ a", ~nou.'/~al~. 

(Si lnlllur~ ) (Addr~ss) (Da/~) 

OFFICIAl. SEAL 

~
'''''' HOAN liEN VU 

.' NOTARVP\JBUC·CAlIfORHIA 
• SANTA CLARA C()l.tflY 

.. M,C_ £.pitesJuly22,1988 



• 

•• 
AFFIDAVIT Of SUPPORT 

r:.v #" 0 e;qq:3 
Form appcDftd 
ONa No. ·0-1.425 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS; flU. IN WlIH 1'YPE\VRfI'Elt OR PBlNT IN BLOCK. I.E1TIiRS IN 1NIt.) 

r. roIANIXJS W. R:XlSJN3(X.M .residingat _____________ ....;;;. ___ _ 

San Jose CA 95128 
cs.- ....... ) 

Vietnam 
catr) ($we) (ZIP c.M if ia u.s.) (~) 

B.ElNG DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was born 00 ~0;.;;8;...-..;;;.20.;..-....;5....;4~~---- at EINDHOVEN 

(0.) Catr) (c..ur) 

If you ate DOt a natiw: born United States ~ answer the following IS appropriate: 
. L If a United States citizen throup natwalizatioo, give ccrtificate of natunlizatioa number --=1.::;.;00::.;:3;.;;;3;.;;.9.;;.;95~ ___ _ 
b. If a United States citizea through parent(s) or aw:ri~ give citizenship cati6ate number _______ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived bJ some other method. attach a statemeat of cpllnarion. 
d. If a lawfully admitted pmnaoent .resident of the United States, poe 'A' number ___ "':':'-::-::~::-___ _ 

2. That I am 30 years of ase and haw: raided in the United States since (date) 02-17-67 

3. That this aSidaYit is executed in behalf of the following pason: 

OOYEN PHU 00 IICN3 FEMAlE 9 
(N-) 

Vietnam Single 
(Sa) 

Niece-in law 
(Ale) 

~""'at-SbM"'N'wIIber) (atr) ($we) (c-,) 

(. That this aSida'fit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Gow:mment that the person named in 
item 3 win not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am wiIIinII: and able to .receiYe. maintain and support the person named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to 
deposit a bond, il ncassary, to guarantee that such ~ will not become a pubLic charse durin~ his or her stay in the 
United States. or to parantee that the above DItDed Will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily 
and win depart prior to the expiation. of his or her authorized stay in the United States. • . 

6. That I understand this aSidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person named in 
item 3 and that the information and doallDen.tion provided t)y me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and 
Human Se:rvice:s. . 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of water Utitlity 
• rrflle 01 baiiaiIa) 

with San Jose water Ccmpany 
.cN-0I_) 

at San Jose, CA. 95196 

(SlIM ....... ) (atr) ($we) 

I derive an annual income of (if seIf-empl~ I haw: attached a copy of my last inmme tu:: 
return or report of cumrnercial rating coaccm which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my knowledse and belief. See instruction for nature of mdence of net worth to be submitted.) 

I have 00 deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I haw: other peaonal poperty. the masonable .. aloe of which is 

I haw: stocb and bonds with the EoUowing ma.rb:t value, as indicated 00 the att:ached list which 
I a:rtiIy to be true and corm:t to the best of my knowledse and belief. 
I haw: life insannce in the sum of 
With a ash saae.adcr value of 

I own teal estate 'Valued at 
W"db mortgap Of other c::t:laUDbrana:s then:on II!1(!!I1Dtjng to 
Which is located at .     

(atr) 

....... M ( .......... 'N 

$ 40,000.00 
San Jose CA 

($we) 

$ 27,708.00 

$ 11,351.28 

$ 15,000.00 

$ -0-
$ 27,708.00 
$ -0-

$ 72,000.00 

95133 

(ZIP Caoik, 



• 

8. Th3t the (ollowin,1: rcrsons are dependent upon me (or support: (Place a check / in the appropriate column to indic3te 
whether the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you (or support.) 

NAME OF PEKSON WHOllY PARTIAl.lY AGE aELATIONSHIP TO ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

OONE 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none. 

PHUC CU~ PHAN 10-14-84 

BlCH KHAC II(N; 10-14-84 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following per­
son(s). If none, state none. 

1l. (Complete this ~lock only if the J'CfS?n named in item 3 v.:ilI be in ~e l!nited States temporarir') . 
. That I 0 do mtend 0 do not IOtend, to make specilic contributions to the support 0 the person named m 

item 3. (If you check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if you intend 
to furnish room and board, state for how long and, if money, state the amount in United States doUars and state whether 
it is to be given in a Jump sum, wcckJy, or monthly, and for how long.) 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

Sllbscrib~d and lU·O,." 10 (alftrm~d) b~for~ m~ Ihis 

al 

SigllaJllr~ of OlJiur Admillisl~ring OaJh 

If alJidavil pr~par~d b, olh~r Ihan d~pollml, p/~ase comp/~le Ihe folloU/illg.: 
I d~c/iU~ Ihal Ihis docllmml "'as pr~par~d b, me al Ihe r~'1"nl of Ih~ d~pollml alld il bas~d 011 "'I illformalioll of ,,'hich 
I hal'~ an,l.lIo,,·/~dg~. 

(SignaJllr~ ) (Addrns) 

OlFIct:,L SEAL 
POAN TlEN VU 

NOTARY PUBUC' CALifORNIA 
W\',i:'I3:.'ffl'i1 SANTA CLARA COUNTY 

My ("",m. up;r.. July 22.1988 

(DaJ~) 



• 

• 

UNITED STATES DEPAltTMENT O' Jt,JmCE 1:. Y ~,O. S 3~G,\ ~ .... , F_ .ppaMd 
Immipbon"" N.tutaJiutioa Semce •. ' ..' . ; OMS·No. ~)-Il,U' .. ,.~.r_ 

AFFIDAVIT OP SUPPORT 
(ANSWER ALL lTDIS; fILL IN WITH TYPE\VIUI'ER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN JNK.) 

, ~ , ; 

I. R:>IANIXJS W. RX>SENBXM ,residiagat _______________ _ 

(sa-t ... HaIIIa) 

SAN JOOE CA. 95128 U.S.A. 
COtr' CStatet (ZIP c.II if ia u.s.) (c.-r) 

B.ElNG DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was bom 0Cl 08-20-54 at 

----~c~~-t----- --~CO~tr~)-----------~(C~ .. ~~~t------

If ,OU ate DOt a native bom United States citizm, aa.swer the followi.ag u appropriate: 
L If a United States citizen through naturalization. give certi.6c:ate of natunli.ution number -=-10;;..;0;;.;;3;.;:;3..;;;.9.;;.;95~ ___ _ 
b. If a United States cimea through parent ( s) 01' marri~ give citizenship certi.6c:ab: number _______ _ 
c. If United States citizensbip wu derived b, some other: method, att.acb a state.ment of explanation. 
d. If a lawfalIy admitted pamanent resident of the Unib:'d States, give 'A' number __ ~=--=-=~=--------_ 

2. That I am 30 years of age and have resided in the United Sb.tes si.oce (cbte) __ ...;0:;.:2:.--..=1;.;.,7-6....;;;.,7:...-___ _ 

3. that this aBidaYit is c:xecutcd in behalf of the following person: 

HUNG THI 00 (YVEI'I'E) FEMALE 34 
(H-t 

Vietnam 
CS-t CAR) 

Married Wife of uncle-in law 
(Oa.. 01-c-r) 

37 CHO tGJYEN VAN TKlI 
C"-I,. ....... -S-... NIUIIbu. (Otr)· CSIaIe, (Coucrr) 

4. 1b.at this aBidaYit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United Sb.tes Government that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United States.. 

,. 1b.at I am willing and able to m::ave. maintain and support the person named in item 3. That I am =y and willing to 
deposit a. bond, if necessary, to gua.rantl:e that such per:soa will not become a public cbarge durin~ his or her stay in the 
United States. or to gua.rantee that the above named. will maintain his or her nooimmigrant st2tus if admitted tempotarily 
and will depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized sUy in the United Stm:s. . 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years &fter entry of the person named in 
item 3 and that the information and documenatioa prcmded by me mq be made available to the Seaetaq of Health and 
HWZWl Senia:s. 

7. That I am employed as, 01' engaged in the business of Water Utility 
. c:r~aI"""t 

with San Jose Water Caupany 
CH-oI_t ca. .' 95196 

(S&Ptt 

I derive an annual income of (if sdI-employcd. I have atta.cbed a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commerdal rating concern which I certify to be tme and corrut to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidena: of net worth to be submitted.) $ 27,708.00 

I have on deposit in saYings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property. the reuooable value of which is 

I have $lodes and bonds with the fOllowing market value, u indicated on the attuhed list which 
I a::r:rify to be true and comet to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
I have life iasurance in the SWD of 
With a ash sum::ader value of 

I own tal esbte v.alued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrmces then:oa .mounting to $ 40,000.00 
Which is located at   ca • 

$11,351.28 

$15,000.00 

-0-
$,~----
$ 27,708.00 
$ -0-

$ 72,000.00 

95133 



S. Th2t the (ollo\\"in~ renon! are dependent upon me (or support: (Place a check / in the appropriate column to indic2te 
whether the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you (or support.) . 

.. NAME OF PERSON WHOLLY PARTTAI.LY AGE lEtA TTONSHIP TO ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

NCIm 

9. llut I have previously submitted affidavit(s) o( support (or the (ollowing person(s). If none, state none. 

N_, 

PHUC QUANG PHAN (IV.. J If i7 2..) 10-14-84 

10-14-84 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Inunigration and Naturalization Service on bdulf of the following. per· 
sones). If none, state none. 

11. (Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporuily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make speci6c contributions to the support of the person named in 
item ;. (If you check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duanon of the contributions. For exunple. if you intend 
to furnish room and board, state for how long and, if money, state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, weekly. or monthly, and for how long.) 

OATH OR AFFIR.MATION Of DEPONENT 

If a/fia4lt!it pr~pat'~a b, oth" than a~ponenl. p/~a.u e(Jmpld~ th~ foll01l.·;'lg: 
I aeclll.T~ Ibat tbis aocllmm' 11.'11.1 preparea b, m~ a.I th~ re'lllest of ,be aepOlllnt (lila is baua 011 all illformation of 1I.·hich 
I hal'l an, ino,,·leag~. 

(SignaJllTe ) 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
HOAN liEN VU 

NOTARY Pl/SUC. CAlIFORNIA 
SANTA CLARA COUNTY 

My C-. bpirel. July 22, 1988 

(Dale) 



HOME SAVINGS 
OF AMERICA 
Campbell Office· 1510 South Winchester Boulevard· San Jose. California 95 t 28 
Area Coae408· 374-1510 

October 5 t 1984 

Rolandus W. RoosenboOll 
Huyen RoosenboOll 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This is to verify that Rolandus W. and Huyen 
RoosenbOOll has the following accounts with us; 

Savings 137-003023-9, opened on February 2, 1983 " 
with the present balance of $11,351.28. The 
approximate amount deposited for 1983 was $4,254.25. 

Checking 137-900229-6, opened on Kay 14, 1982 
with the present balance of $680.72. The approx­
imate amount deposited for 1983 was $1,425.95. 

~CerelY. 

~~\O ill. ;~ A'CUWo Victoria M. De La Cruz ( 
Senior Savings Counselor 

A Federal SaYings and Loan Association • America"s largest 

Member: Feaeral Savings And Loan Insurance Corporation' Federal Home Loan Bank 



San Jose 
Water 
Company 

374 West Santa Clara 51. 
P.o. Box 229 
San Jose. CA 95196 
408 279-7808 

To Whom It May Concern: 

October 1. 1984 

Rolandus W. Roosenboom is employed by us as an Engineering 
Technician II at a salary of $2309 per month. This is a permanent 
position. He began his employment here on February 1, 1978. 

nlo 

Very truly yours, 

~~/.~ 
BARBARA Y. NILSEN 
Director of Personnel 



• 

" 

• 
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UNI'I'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
-.'IIOII_IIA'IIIIMIrA'IIOII .... 

U.S. IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
630 sru~SOM[ STREET 
SAM FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-2280 

. NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RElATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PE11TION 
MMIE OF I!ENEFICIARY 

• HONG, Bieb Khae 

lChanh-Hoa Thi PHAN I;; I"''''' 
DAlE PEmIDIIALED DAlE OF AfIiIIRCWM. 

OFIIEmIlN 

3-27-84 4-18-84 
• 

DIIiI:: 4-23-84 

..... be edviIed tfIat approval of the peIIIon conIana upon the beneficIaIy an approprjIda cIaaIicaIIoIL The epprow'III consIIIutIII no ____ 
lilt the belleficlll'l wiI be found eligI)Ie for vila iIII81ce. adniasion to the United Sta1a8 or adjuIbnant to lawful pemaMlrtt resident ..... 
BgibiIty for vila -.....:e .. d .... milled CII'II'/ when appIicaIion therefor .. made to a .COI1SC.W offIcar; eIigibIily for admission or adjUstment .. 
dalalmiled only when ~ tIlentfor .. made to .. irrInIiIJdon officer. AIao. pIaaae note the iI8ma below wNch .. indicatacI b'/ T ..... 
CCInCIiI"M1g Ills pallon: 

1. 0 YOUR PEl111ON1O a.ASSIFY1HEBEtEFICIAR't ASANlMMEDIAlERELAlNEOF AUNI'IEDSTATESanzENHASEEENFCRWNIlED1OTHEUNnED 
STAlES CONfU.AlE AT . THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PE1111ON. THE UNI'IED 
STATES CONfMI.AlE. WNCH as lNJEA'IlE SlFSMSIOH OF tHE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WUADIfISE THE 8BEfICIARY CONCEflt..a VISA ISSUANCE........., ........... __ ................ ,. de c..aL DitSer-. .......... ,......,.., ....... 1 •• & ......... ......... 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME NAlUIW.IZED AS A anzEN OF THE UNnED STATES MO AN IMMCIMNT VISA HAS NCn' YET BEEN ISSUED 10 THE 
BBIEFICIARY. NOTFY THIS OFFICE •• IEDIATB.Y. GMNG tHE DAlE OF YOUR NA1\JfWJlATION. AT THE 8ME TIlE, F THE PEJTI'ION WAS It 
IEIfAIj: OF YOUR SOH OR DAUGHI'ER. ALSO ADVISE WHE1liER tHAT PS\SCN IS sn.L UNMAJIED. THIS IINRJRMAlICN MAY ElCPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA 10 THE aaEFICWlY. 

a iJ YOUR PEl1110N FOR FiEi UENCE a..Ata=ICAlION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWMII!D 10 THE UNnED STATES CONSlAAlE Nr 
Bangkok THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON-THE PE111'I)N. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTt.a 10 DO wmt THEAC'IUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UHI1'ED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JllRISDICI'ION OF THE u.s. DEPARrMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED ......... OF VISAS MAY IE ISSUED BY tHAT DEPARI" 
MENT DURI«i EACH YEAR lIfO tHEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY .. tHE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER" wtICH PEmIONS WERE RED FOR THE 
8ME CLASSFlCATION. WHEN THE BENEflClARV"8l'UF1t IS AEAOtED ON tHE VISA WAITIG usr. THE UHI1'ED STATES CONSUL WU NQfIM 
tIM MO CONSIDER DJANCE OF THE VlSA.IttttIirJ CIIJICIIn...., .. __ ................ ,. de c.u.L Dit Ser-. will ........ ,. 
.....,..., ................... 'I If 

4. 0 THE PET1TION &rATES tHATTHE BENEFICIARV IS .. THE UNI'IED STATES MO WUAPPLY 10 BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENrRESlDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM l-485l SHOULD BE COMPlE1ED MO SUBMI1TED BY THE BENEFICIARY ..... 30 DAYS 
.. ACCORDANCE wmt THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED lHEREII. (F 1HE IIENEFICIARY'.MAI) PREVIOUSLY SUBMIrlEDFORM 1-485 WNCH WAS 
fE1'UFIE) 10 tIM. HE SHOULD RE8UBMlrtHAT FORM WIT'JeIiI 30 DAYS.l - . 

5. 0 tHE BEtEFICIARY WU BE NIORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APfIII.K:ATION 10 BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENr RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

_ 8. 0 THE PETmON &rATES tHAT tHE BENEF1CIMY IS .. tHE UNRED &rATES MO WU APPLY 10 BECOME A LAWFUL PERMAtIENT fE8IDEN1'. 
HOWEVER. AN IMIEAANI' VISA NlA&R ISNCn'PRESEN'lLY AVAILABLE. TtEREFORE. THE BBEfIC&MY MAY NCn' N'PLY 10BtECXlME A,. 
MAHEHT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCIMans a.&IITTED .. SUPPORT OF YOUR PEJTI'ION lJtMCCOMPNE) BY COPIES TtEREDFHAVE BEEN MADE A I auu:..ar 
PARI' OF THE PETmON. /IIfY onER8 ARE RE1UfINED tEREWiTH. 

8. 0 AEMARI<S 



-. .. • tit .~_-... ___ ", .... " .................... _. ______ , ......... - .. ......- III; ................ -.' _ 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTrcE 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

OMB No. 1115-::1 
Expires 3-3145' 

r-------------~~~--------------~ Fee Stamp 

I 

APPLICATION FOR 
VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION FROM 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
. RECORDS 

TYPE OR PRINT THE NAME AND MAIUNG ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS TO WHOM 
INFORMATION OR COPIES OF RECORD SHOULD BE RETURNED IN THE BOX BELOW: 

NAME O.ebe;el.Y /)cPAA!TcJIC'E fko~ 
STREET 

Ahle/(/CAIV EMBASSY ADDRESS 

CITY. STATE A?o SMl~c/.cc~CA .. 9b3~ Z1PCODE 
, , 

IV /'1-772 

PERSON CONSENTING 

.. 1. CHECK TYPE OF VERIFICATION REOUESTED: 

o LAWFUL AOMISSION FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE 

2. STATE PURPOSE FOR WHICH DESIRED 
JtI ro;rAL./ZATlIJN VE'.C/ F/.t"".A:~1II 

_, g ~EORDATEOFBIRTH Fo£ Ql)P p;e-~A1 
~NATURAUZATION OR CITIZENSHIP 

o GENEALOGICAL INFORMATION 15« __ 116""" 1./ 

o OTHEFlCCERTIFICATEOF BIRTH DATA, ETC.' 

DATA FOR IDENTFrcA TION OF THE RECORD TO BE VERIFIED 
~ 5. FAMILY NAME L GIVEN NAME 

~ 'p/TA AI -""AN'-I/o;f.. 
~... 7. OTHER NAMES USED. IF ANY , /. 

\~ . N'/A 
~ 9. PLACE OF BIRTH 

~ NNAr/lAN6 "/ErIVAM 
" 12. PORTOFELTRYINTOUNI DSTATES • A 
~AN FMN'c/,JlO CR· 
GIVE THE FOLLOWING FORMATION FOR VERFrcATION OF N 
15. NAMEONCEfITIFICATE 

KIIAN-IIOA TN/ 'pHAN --
DO NOT COMPLETE THIS BlOCK -

RESERVED FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY 

THE RECORDS OF'tttE IMMfGRATlQN AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE REFLECT THE FOLLOWING: 
VERIFICATION OF INF9fWATION fEouEsTEoWAS MAOEON THIS DATE SHOWN AT RIGHT 

MIODLENAME 

7};1 

SHIP 
17. DATE ISSUED 

4. IF INFORMATION IS FOR 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
BENEFITS. SHOW SOCIAL 
SECURITY NUMBER: 

lo-zo-SI 

-.s--8 

, .. 

J. 
LAWFULAOMISSIONFORPERMANENTRESIOENCEON ______________ AT __________ -'C ........ "'--__ -I 

NATURALIZATION INFORMATION AS SHOWN ABOVE IS CORRECT. 

NATURAUZATIONIN~I---------------ON~.c~----------_________________ _i 

o AT(LOCATION) 

DOATEOFBIRTH ----------------------------------------------------~~~~~~~ .. L---------__4 o ARRIYAlRECORD DATED _________ SHOWEOSU8JECT"S AGE AT TIME TOBE-----..... g!B...!J.:!i)~~~r---------I 
o UNA8L£ TO IDENTIFY ANY RECORD 

o COPIES ATTACHED ASREOUESTED o CEflTlFlCATEOFcmzENSHIPINtOFFICE} _____________ __ 

ON(OATE) 

IDENTIFICATION 

jWHEN REQUIRED) 

o IDENTITY ESTABlISHED IN PERSON 

DOCUMENTS 
ATTACHED 

o G6S2 AHidIJoil 

FORM G'641 tREV. !HS-S3IN 

o OTHER\USlI 

y: 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

-.TIDII .... IlA1UUUZATlDllIaVICIE 

U.S. IMMt~ATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
630 SANSOME STREET 
SAN FRANCISCO, CAlIFORNIA 94111-2280 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETlTION 

NAME Nfl) ADIRiBII OF PEiiiiOlet 
NME OF BENEFICIARY 

• HONG, Bieh Khae 

a.ASSII'lCATlON IFUN). 
203(a)5 

Khanh-Hoa Thi PRAN 

OATE PEm'ION FILED DATE OF /lllflWNM. 
OFPEm'ION 

3-27-84 4-18-84 
• 

DIIIt: 4-23-84. 

,.... be advised 1hat approval ollie peIIIon confers upon the beneficiary an approp iat8 cfaIaificaIlon. ",. approval constItutea no ....-.ce 
.. lie beneficifWy wiI be found eIigIJIe for visa issuance, admission to lie United States « adjustment to lawful permanent I'8Sident atatua. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is defllln'l*M1d only when application therefor is made to a ,consular officer; eIIgibiIty for admission « adjustment is 
de_nilled only when application Ihentfor .. made to .. immigralon officer. Also, please note lie nama below wI*:h ant indicafed by "X'" rrwb 
concerning this pelion: 

1. 0 YOURPETT11ONTOa.ASSlFY11EBENEFICIARY AS AN NMEDIATERELATIVE OF AlHTEDSTATESClTlZENHASBEENFORWAflJEDT011EtIITED 
STATES CONSULATE AT , THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON lHE PEmION. lHE lHTED 
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER'THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WU ADVISE 11E BENERCIARV CONCEIIW«J VISA 
l;SSUANCE.l."..., .............. u...a....., .. ~,. de CnnL nu ~ ......... ,......,. ... ...." ............... ........ 

2.0 F YOU BECOME NAlURAUZED AS A CITIZEN OF lHE lNTED STATES AN) AN NMIGRAN1' VISA HAS NOr VET BEEN ISSlED TO 11E 
BBEFICIARY. NOTFV THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATB. Y, GIVIoIG 11E DATE OF YOUR NAlURAUZATION. AT lHE SAME 1'1IIE. F 11E PE11110N WAS 1\1 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WtETHER THAT PERSON IS STU. UNMAARED. THIS I\IFORMATION MAY ElCPEIJ1E 11E 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO 11E BENEFICIARY. 

3. iJ YOUR PE11110N FOR PIe UIENCE CLASSFlCATICIN. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO 11E lNTED STATES CONSU.ATE AT 
Bangkok THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON 11E PEmlON. THIS SERVICE HAS 

IiIOTHWG TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL. ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JUAISDICTK)N OF 11E U.s. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER lHE LAW ONLY A UMfTED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURNi EACH YEAR AND lHEV MUST BE ISSUED STRIC11.Y .. THE CHAONOLOOICAL. 0RI.'lt:R .. WHICH PETl1lONS WERE FLED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN lHE BENERCIARV'S TUFIN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITIG LIST. lHE lNTED STATES CONSI.I. WUIFORM 
... AN) CONSIDER ISrkJANCE OF lHE VlSA.IIIfIIirf COIICII......, ......................... ,. de eou.L nu ~ will ....... ,. .....,..'......,COIICII ............... 

4. 0 THE PE11110N STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS 1\1 THE lHTED STATES AN) WU APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENr RESI)ENf.11E 
ENCLOSED APPI.ICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AN) SUBMmED BY lHE BENEFICIARY W1TH1\130 DAYS 
.. ACCORDANCE WITH lHE IISTRUCTIONS CONTAINED lHEREI\I. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY 8UBMmED FOfW 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HM. HE SHOULD RE8UBMIf THAT FOfW W1TH1\130 DAYS., 

6. 0 THE BENEFJCIARV WI.L BE INFORMED OF lHE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDNJ APPUCATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

_ 6. 0 THE PETT110N STATES THAT 11E BENEFICIARY IS IN lHE UNITED STATES AN) WU APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN •• ERANTWIA NI. IBER IS NOr PRESUm.Y AVAILABLE. THEREF.ORe. lHE BENEFICIARY MAY NOr APPLY TOBEOOME A PER· 
MANENr RESIDENT. 

7. 0 0RItJNAL DOQ IENT8 SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT' OF VOUR PETT110N UNACCOMPANIED BY COPES THEfEOF HA'IE BEEN MADE A fI'ERIWEN1' 
PART OFlHE PE1111ON. Ntt OTtERS ARE RET\IN:D HEREWITH. • 

, 8. 0 REMARKS 

.. 

'_I-In 
( ....... z ... ny 
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UIITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .IUSTICE 
-' __ IIA'IIIIII.IIA __ 

U.S. IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
630 SANSOME STREET 
SAN FRANCISCO, CAliFORNIA 94111-2280 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETIT10N 
NAME 01' IIEHEFICIARV 

• BONG, Bieh Khae 

Khanh-Boa Thi PHAN 
ICl.Mln:ATICIN IFUNO. 
203(a)5 

.DATE PEm1CN FIlS) DATE 01' N'fIfIIlNIIL 
OI'PETITDI 

3-27-84 4-18-84 
• 

a.: 4-23-84, 

..... be 8dviI8d ... ....,.,. 01 ... pelion COI'ItIn upon .. beneficial,!" appropriIIt C'.IIII'IcaIIoIL The IIPIIRMII COI'IIIIu-. no-...nee 
tat .. beneIIcIIry .. be found eligible for vila ........ actnilliDl'l to ... UnIIad StIIeII or .......... to ....... .,. ...... AIIIidInI ..... 
EIglbIIIy for Vila ........ detlnniMMl _ when appkaIIon Iharefor .. made to •. CCIfIIUIIr oIIIcer: eIIgIIay for admillion or ~ .. 
dati 11**1_ when...-aon ........ made to In immigndcWl oIfIcer. AIIo, ..... note ......... below wNch .. 1ndIcatId by "X" .... 
cancemilll ttIia pelion: 

1. 0 YOURPEm1ONlOa.ASSFY1'HEEEFI:lIMIY ASAH •• EDlATEAELATlVEOFAUNITEDSTATESCIT1ZENHAS8EENFOAWNllEDlO ..... tIIIED 
STATES CONSULATE AT. • TtIS COMPlETE8 AU. ACT'I':JN BY TtIS 8BMCE ON ..... PEmI)N. ..... l.N1'ED 
STATES CONSULATE. VMCtt IS UNDER-me 8lJlIEIMSION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WlLADVISE lIE BBIEf1C&MY CONCEII .. VISA IISSI.IANCE.,....., e ...... ..., ... __ ....... ........... c.u.L nw ................. ___ ........... 11 ..... ... -..-. 

2.0 F YOU BECOME NAlURAUZED AS It CIT1ZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN •• awrr VISA HAS NOr VET BEEN 
BENEFICIARY. NOTFY TtIS OFFICE •• EDlA1B.Y. GIVNI THE DATE OF YOUR NAlUIW.IZATICIt. AT lIE 8MIE UE. F ..... ~=:= 
IEHALF OF YOUR ION OR DAUGH1ER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PEfI80N 18 S'fI.L ..... 111_ TtIS..aRMA'I'IlN MAY 
I88UANCEOF A VISA lOlIE~. . 

3. Ii] YOUR PEm'ION FOR PM sea ~11ON. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FOAWMDED 10 lIE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
Bangkok THIS COMPlETE8 AU. ACT'I':JN BY TtI8 8BMCE ON tHE PEmI)N. TtI8 8ERVICE HAS 

NO'I'HNi 10 DO wmt THE ACTUAL I88UANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ME ISSUED ONLY BY UNI1'ED STATES 00NSUL8 WHO ARE ....... THE 
JUlllSDiCTION OF lIE u.s. DEPARTMEN1" OF STATE. UNDER lIE LAW ONLY It LIMITED NUI&R OF VISAS MAY IE II88UED BY 1MAT DEPARr· 
lENT l'llJRIG EACH YEAR AHOTHEY MUST IE ISSUED 8TAICTl.Y IN THE ~ORDER IN wtCH PEm1ON8 WEllE FLED FOR ..... 
SAME Cl..ASSFtCAlION. MEN THE ~ TURN IS REACtED ON THE VISA WN1'IN8 usr ...... UNrED STATES CONSUL WlU.ItFCRM 
... ANDCCINSIDER II&WICEOFlHE YISA.,....,CIIIiiCII ........ __ .......... iMI ... c...L 2'1!i1t ............... ,. 
....,.., ................... fI.1 I. n 

4. 0 ..... PEm10N STATES THAT THE .....::wI\' 18 IN THE UNI1'ED STATES AND WlU.APPLY 10 BECOME A LAWFUl. PENWENT 'ESIIENf. lIE 
ENCLOSED APPIJCATION FOR 1NI PUfII08E tFOAM 1-485) SHOUlD BE COMPLE1'ED AND 8f.&ImED BY TIE EEFICIMY WI1RII30 DAYS 
IN ACOOADANCE wmt THE IN8IAUC11CINSCONTAINED 1lIERdN. IF THE BSEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY"""'" FOfIII ...... WtICH WAS 
fE'lUlllEDlO .... IESHOUlD ....... 1MATFOfIII WI1RII30DAYS.) 

6. 0 ..... 8ENEFICIMY WIL BE NCNED OF ..... 1lEQSIOM MADE ON HIS PIHJINCI APPIJCA110N TO IEODME A LAWFUl. ps IMANEN'I' FESIDENT 
IFDMA J,..IA5l c-

. · .. >,_~~-If1 
?;':.~~c:~ ... wu y 

/flaM. -, 

t::; /hA ~./ et- ~ 

/tto.-' ~ ~-- ~ 

o APPLY TO BECOME It LAWFUl. P'EfIUM!MT HEAIENT. 
:. THE 8EFICIARY MAY NOr ..... YTOIECOME A PER· 

.'HCfmECICR 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS11CE 

-"TIDII MDllA1'IIW.IrATlDllaMICE 

u.5. JMMI~ATION & NATURAliZATION SERVICE 
630 SANSOME STREET 
SAN FRANCISCO, CAliFORNIA 94111-2280 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETlTION 

.... /IHlMlDAEl!l8OFPEii.oe 
NME OF I:lENI:FlCIARY 

• • HONG, Bieh Khae 

Cl.ASl!lFCATION lAIR NO. 

203(a)5 

Khanh-Hoa Thi PHAN 

DATE PEn110N FLED DATE OF III'f'f/DIIL 
OFPEmION 

3-21-84 4-18-84 
• • 

DIll: 4-23-84 

~ be advised that approval of the peItion confenI upon the beneficiary an appropIiate cIasaifIcation. The approval consIiIut88 no ....... 
1181 the beneficiary wiI be found eIigI:JIe for visa is8uIIlce. acImIs8ion to the Unllad Statas or adjustment to lawful permanent rasident ataIu8. 
EIgibIiI.y for visa iIssuMce is de_milled only when appIcaIIon therefor is made to a ,consuIIw officer; eligibility for admission or adjLetment • 
data .. 1IIed only when app1cation therefor is made to an in'Inlgndion oHicer. Also. please note the IIIIma below whk:h .. Indicated by "X'" nab 
CGlIC8ITIing this pelion: 

1. 0 YOURPETmONTOa.ASSlFYlHEBBEFICWft AS".NMEDlAteRELATlVEOF AUNTEDSTATESaTlZENHASElEENFORWARDEDTOlHEtHTED 
STATES CONSUlAte AT . THIS COMPLETES AU. ACTION BY TN8 SERVICE ON 1lIE PEm1ON. 1lIE tINTED 
STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER'THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARlUENT OF STATE. WIL ADVISE 1lIE BENERCIARY CONCEfN'IICI VISA 
ISSUANCE. ........................... dedi .. ~ to cu c....L ftgSenlice .......... ,.....,. ... iIfIairr .... s.., .... ........ 

2.0 F YOU BECOME NAlURAUZED AS A aTIZEN OF THE UNTED STATES AND". IMMIBIWft' VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISaED TO lHE 
BaEFlClARY, NOTFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATB. Y. GIVWG THE DATE OF YOUR NATUfW.lZATION. AT lHE SAME TIME, F lHE PETmON WAS IN 
BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE Wt£THER THAT PERSON IS SlU.I.JNMAAIED. TN8 N=ORMATION MAY EXPEDIIE lHE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO lHE BENEFICIARY. 

3. Ii] YOUR PEm10N FOR PfIEI"EHB«lE a.ASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO 1lIE UNTED STATES CONSULAte AT 
Bangkok lHIS COMPLElES AU. ACTION BY lHIS SERVICE ON lHE PETI11DN. lHIS SERVICE HAS 

NCJ1MIG TO DO WITH 1lIE..ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSt.I.S WHO ARE UNDER lHE 
JlIRISDICTION OF lHE U.s. DEPARTMENT OF STAte. l.INlER THE LAW ONLY A LIMfI'ED NlIMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURI«l EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRDNOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETJTIONS WERE RED FOR lHE 
SAME a.ASSIFICAT1ON. WHEN lHE BENEACIARY'S 'flI'N IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITI'IIG l.If!tI'. 1HE UNTED STATES CONSUL WIL INFORM 
... AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA.,."., COIIOI".., .... __ ...... ~ to .... CoanrL ftg SenIice.., ....... to 
.....,...,illpilye •• u ............ 

4. 0 lHE PETI11DN STATES THAT 1lIE BENEFICIARY IS IN lHE UNTED STATES AND WIL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIJENT. lHE 
ENCI OSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PUAPOSE (FOAM 1-485) SHOIA.D BE COMPLETED AND SUBMmED BY lHE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH lHE INS1lWCTIONSCONT~ED THERaI. (F THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOU8I..Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO .... HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.l 

5. 0 lHE BEtEFIOIARY WLL BE INFORMED OF lHE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPUeATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMNENT FE8IDENT 
IFORM 1-485). 

_ 8. 0 THE PETmON STATES THAT lHE BENEFICIARY IS INlHE UNITED STATES AND WLL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIJENT. 
HOWEVER. AN NMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESeN11..Y AYMNJI£ THEREFORE. lHE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MMENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 0fIBINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMmED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETmON UNAOCOMPNED BY COPES THEIEOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PBIIINENf 
PART OF lHE PElTTlON. NfY OTHERS ARE RElURNED HEREWITH. 

t. 

F_I.I71 
(a .... _ <1-1-41) Y 
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2V N~I 'IV 
~C QU1N LY T~I (HAil 
• Tat! au fRUlfG 

C~KQ lOA II SOl can N~aIA VIJt IA~ 
!l~c lj.t> - 'r" do - a,nb ptuie 

GLl TRUNG. ngay 1~ tnang 06 nla 1981 • 

SBSLil I 0 I 0 I , I 6 I 7 i 9 i 0 lor 1 bfi I 
~7 r ~ Y RAT R • I -.............. -

+ Cln cu chI th~ so 216/'rfg nga1 21/8/1977 cUa Thu Trudng" 
chinn Phu nudc C~ng Boa Xa apl Cbu Kgh1a Vl;t Raa v~ 
chinh sach J~i v~i binb a1 nhan viin cd quan chinh quy~n 
cua Cha" <1Q CU- va. dang phai phan dpng hiin dana 
trung cai tg.o. 

,1.. •• II " .. 
.. CBn cu thong tu ~len ~ ~oc Pbo~- M~i 

ngay 02/11 c~a Thu TUdng Cblnb Phu, . 

.. rhi hanh quy~t <1~nh tba s& '4 G3L1 ~ 

. cua BQ Trudng B9 Ng1 Vv. 

cap a I 1. Y R A T R A I " e_ 

+ HO va. tiD' HaBa KHic Bica .1ab DIm 1941. 
Sinh qwin t Nha 'Irarur. . Tru quaD t '7 lfSU1.n vln !rOl, 

, • --~ A ~ i 
PhUdD8 23 Q~n ;. Tbanh Pho Ho Cb . Jinb. .. 
s6 dDh t 67/600.633. C'p biOI ~l u,. . 
Cb~e TV I H~ ~i8u~trv~ th!~ troDf bp ~1 !b!bh.qU7~~ ~_.V 

va cao to chuc eh1Dh qureD pbin dOng cua ob. 40 ea. 
. . 

+ "tj do tha t cal t,o ti'D bQ. 

Khi ri phll1 tr.,e tiap triDb ngay g147 Uy Vdl 4, Ball 
muin Din. CODf AD. xi. ~Udng tbt;QC HUY;D. 'lufa " dab ~It~aah. Fha 

q~ b~D t~eo c~o ~u1.d'ah cuI!' 'Ill ~ lIbi.D D!D 
va vi,e qusn che ve n~1 cd tru va ~ mit quan 

81an quaD eh' ~ 12 thAng (~Ud1 bail. 

- ThC,l !lp 41 dlldng : 07 ns~1 (k' td age., clp 814, 
ra fr,1). 

" tit'· "." • 'I - Va tieD va lddng thllC <21 (h.dD8 da cal' t 100 dons dn. 

~; .ki 
Tb1'u"ta 

1'OUT.b" .1a !DIG 
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HOi Dang ouan TrI 
Board Of Directors 

KHOC UIIIH THO 

NGU'ttN TH! HANH 
NCUYtN ouYt4H ciAo 
NGUvEN VAN 00 
NGI..IVEN XuAN LAN 
H~lOWfAAN 
fIliH ICII 0UNCi 

TRAN TH! PHOONc 

Ban Chfp Hanh T.II. 
ExecutIVe Board 

KHtk UWH THCI 
President 

NCIJViN 0U'iNH ciAo 
1st VICe-PrI!sidenc: 

fIlAN K;" DUNG 
2nd~ 

NCUV€H VAN 00 
'.ieIer'eaIV CenenI 

TRtN TH! PHUtiNc 
DeoulV '.ieIer'eaIV 
~TH!~ 

Tra'lUI'II' 

C6Vfn8Oin 
AdVIsory committee 

A , " A' A 

HQI CIA 91NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TElEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Miss Margery Lemb 
Consul 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

April 4, 1988 

I am enclosing the Reeducation Release Certificates 
(Giay Ra Trai) of the following political prisoners 
to update their records with your office: 

1. NGUYEN VAN BANG 

2. NGUYEN VAN BE 

3. HONG KHAC BICH 

4. PHAN QUANG PHUC 

5. VO VAN XET 

IV i 033087 

IV i 27058 

IV i 083993 

IV i 014772 

IV i 538774 

I am sorry that the release certificate of Nguyen Van Be 
is not so clear. I have written to him to ask him to 
make a better copy of the release. When I receive such a 
copy, I will sure forward it to you later .• 

Thank you, as always, for your great concern and 
assistance. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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